My61uKo
ovunA ko
Publico Text Mono

Richard Turley at Bloomberg Businessweek commissioned a monospaced
version of their sans for their 2012 election issue, aiming for

an aesthetic of “pure data”, untouched by human hands. Commercial
Type had moved into an office in Chinatown in New York earlier that
year; Christian Schwartz had noticed monospaced serif type on many
signs in the neighborhood, set in Latin alphabets that are included
almost as an afterthought in Chinese typefaces. Inspired by these
awkwardly beguiling un-designed forms, he drew a monospaced version
of Publico Text. The Cyrillic version has been designed by Moscow-
based type designer Ilya Ruderman, and the Greek was designed by
Athens-based type designer Panagiotis Haratzopoulos.

PUBLISHED Though it was not space-efficient enough for this
2022 . . . .
special issue of Bloomberg Businessweek, Publico
DESIGNED BY Text Mono appeared in info graphics and in feature
CHRISTIAN SCHWARTZ & GREG GAZDOWICZ . . .
ILYA RUDERMAN headlines in many subsequent issues. Its forms feel
PANAGIOTIS HARATZOPOULOS at once familiar and alien-recognizable as part of
8STYLES Publico, but with a distinctly strange texture. Greg
4 WEIGHTS W/ OBLIQUE: . . .

GHTS W/ OBLIQUES Gadzowicz added the Obliques, which are actually
FEATURES optically corrected obliques, in keeping with the un-
FRACTIONS (PREBUILT AND ARBITRARY) f h . f h f . 1
SUPERSCRIPT/SUBSCRIPT ussy aesthetic of the family.
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Rather than using ambiguous names like “Pro”, “World” or “WGL” for our font
files with extended language support, we have devised a simple way to denote
which alphabets are supported in complex families like Publico.

LC

Latin + Cyrillic

LG

Latin + Greek

LCG

Latin + Cyrillic + Greek

Jommercial

Font files with LC in the family name support our full
standard range of languages that use the Latin alphabet,
plus languages that use Cyrillic, including Russian,
Ukranian, Belorussian, Serbian, and Bulgarian.

Font files with LG in the family name support our full
standard range of languages that use the Latin alphabet,

plus monotonic Greek.

Font files with LCG in the family name support our full
standard range of languages that use the Latin, Cyrillic,

and Greek alphabets.

commercialtype.com
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RECOMMENDED MINIMUM & MAXIMUM SIZES

PUBLICO BANNER LCG,

=™ Economy wonk
Mopckoro

BPOXH

pmrerecs Tne avaAngOnkav ano tnv KuPépvnon g
llocnemoBano co3gaHue Opyrux

During these voyages

PUBLICO TEXT LCG, E[BA I HE CAMOM 3AMEYATEJIbHOM ®UT'YPOI B UCTOPUM KOMIIaHUK GbUT STH [TuTepc3oH
6-18 PT o« e, . . .
On these initial journeys to India, they centred on silk & rum

"Htav n mpwtn moAveOvIKT etaipeia otov KOGHO0 apo
Granted a Royal Charter on January 11th, 1849

gusgcmsxmono LCG, 1,200 tonne Portuguese Carrack in the Malacca Straits, with trade from
-18 PT u
OFpOMHoe KOJIN4YeCTBO H3O0aHUU OBLIO CcOoeJiIaHO Ha4alie

Mepiopa 18% yia oxedov 200 €11, €0G 0TOU
Returning from England in late-1603

Commercial commercialtype.com



APPLICATION
Comparisons

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

SPANIELSKE]
R1conosc0no

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

PJOPKJORINN
Huomattav1a

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

RESTAURANTE
Passstraﬂen

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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SVEUCILISTA
Navigateurs

PUBLICO TEXT MONO SEMIBOLD, , 66 PT

TANGENTBORD
Gelisiminde

PUBLICO TEXT MONO SEMIBOLD OBLIQUE , 66 PT

OCORRENCIAS
Functioneze

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

NACISNIECIE
Bijvoorbeeld

PUBLICO TEXT MONO BOLD OBLIQUE, , 66 PT
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ABCTPAKTHHH
CBEYKYIIHOCT

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

[IPOUCXO/HIIA
N3pawnib CKHH

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

CIIPABEJIJIUB1
OpTOogoKCaMu

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

OHAOCOPHATA
CHHHOFHBMOB

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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B3AUMOCBA3HU
PeaanOCTbm

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

EYPAIIEUCKAH
JNCIUIVIHHAX

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

HAIIPABJIEHMH
KapacTsipa/abl

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

TPEXYWIEHHHH
Cy0j eKTHBEH

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL
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[IEPI2ZX0TEPO
Eppaviotnke

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

AEKANOIIEAIO
TomoBetnbet

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

ATAMOPOQOEI
['vpvaotnpto

MAPTYPEITAI
O1KOVOUKI)G

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

commercialtype.com



KATAXTPAOEL
llepirexkAerav

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

ATAXOAALIZAN
Amooe 1 xOnke

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

NEPIOYXIAKA
EyKataotaon

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

I'OHTEYMENOX
Ocplokpacia

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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Rooman valtakunnan

AMERICAN-MADE BREW
P011t1sches System

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Dette far nordmenn

SHUTTLE AUTOMATICO
Rooted in all fact

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Between 926 & 1587

AUTO-JUSTIFICATION
Ewropa telghet fuq

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Dieci sottoregioni

KOMBO KET GITARRAL
Odnajdz1emy w nich

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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Given to outbursts

LYPREZPI LEIDDI TIL
Ruksgebouwendlenst

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Prumérna nadmorska

UPSTANDING VISUALS
§ehr1n iklimi ayni

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Revolucao Francesa
SPACED EQUIDISTANT
Civiliniy skrydziy
Widening his gazes
INFLAZIONE COSMICA
Grensen fortsaetter

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

commercialtype.com



ComualibHasg TpeBOra

['JTIOBAJIBHUX ITIPOBJIEM
HornquKH BhiTeKaeT

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

UCTOKY HHUBHINA3AIIUU

B 1960—-1970-E TI'O[lbl
BeK1Hyre Tybereunli

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

Er3ucTeHIy]jaiu3MoT

[IPENCTABIIAJIA COBOK
JINb IJIsl TIOHUMAHMSL

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

To/IbBKO CHOCOOHOCTPH

KAJIT Y APXITOKTYPH
2300 33HHTH B CeTH

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO



IIOITHOCTBI NMOHHUMATDH

TEXHUYECKAA OCODBAA
00/ IMK AUPHUIE€HTCKOT

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

XOpoBume gupuezeHmu

B MEJ/VIEHHbBIX YACTAX
queM'MEMﬂy'HOHHMM

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

[ipuoOpesia KOMIIAHUI

XJ3JIDH]T OJIOH XYYYHH
lIpu6sie P3,52 mapna

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

1864 rogx B 3bIKeeBO

IIPEKbCBAHHA BOAHHA
MoxHOo JIH HAYIHTHCSA

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL
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Metd kivnuatoypddo
YXKYPO KAI XTO NHXI
Anklaknq OUHHAaY 1ag

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Eva 1xavo vyog yla

EI'KATAYXTAOGHKAN XTH
Hpoaotla TNG TOANG

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

NouoOetixkn efovolia

KATEXTPAMMENH I1IOAH
Tipuatar pe ppapetio

Na unv mpoywproouv
ME TOYY XHAPTIATEY
AGnva101 KAnpouyot

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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Opada aploTokpaTev
[I0Y EIXE OTAXEI QX
Mia neploﬁo 8 etV

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Ilpogpyetat o Kapeg

QY TO 13 AIONA KAI
To yaptvpa Kat pua

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Exatoppvpla ypovia

YIIEPHIIEIPO NAITAIA
H pooikn PaciAiiooa

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

llas1 otn ywpa toug
EXEI HAH TEIXIXTEI
ﬂEplOXﬂ ™m¢ Xetdad

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

commercialtype.com



Publico Text Mono LCG 16 of 40

EN LOS ULTIMOS DIECISEIS MESES
Het mysterie rond het haar van

POSTPONING SPRING REGISTRATION
In 1995 the expectations arose

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

IT’S ASSUMED TO BE OPERATIONAL
Tenemos 289,83 millones de km2

PRIOBALNE RAVNICE ATLANTIKA SE
With a £2.64 billion budget in

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

NEW DESIGN LANGUAGE FOR MOBILE
Based on a latter distribution

UNSER KOLUMNIST GEHT DER FRAGE
Dawn il-fruntieri fuq il-Lvant

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

EN MOT KULTURELL RORELSE VAXTE
De nieuwe koning van Luxemburg

PRAWDZIWY PRZEEOM W GOSPODARCE
Una cuestion de estado en Peru

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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OCHOBHBIE JTOCTOIIPUMEYATEJIBHOCTH
Ycé X HeKaJdbKi 3MsK4Yae BaraHHi
JIEJIAJIO BECYUCJ/IEHHOE KOJIHYECTBO
3a HHBapb 2013 roma, Ha MmepBOM

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

BYJIA IIPUEOHAHA IO T'OJUTAHICHKOT
PecneKkTabenbHHX M JOPOTrUX YJIMIL
HHHENHEW MAXMATHOH ILTAHHPOBKOH
Oq KOja HCTOHMEHHOT rpajn e el

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

CTABIIEE HEYCTOHYHMBHM IOJIOXEHUE
PaHHHEe XpHUCTHAHE paccCMaTpHUBAJIHA
JJIEKTPXAPBIFN COHOIPIII TACTAJIIbI
Illpou3Bogamue MeJIKHe MAKOCTH II0

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

TPHMYAPAM H YYEHHSM OKKYJBTHOH
Om nAememo AeHanu 3a 6 2yAgeHa

WH3HEHHHE HEY/JAYH KAK JEJIO PYK
KoTopou HaxqauTCH MHOX€CTBO Ha

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL
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TA ATAKPITIKA TOY XTPATIQTIKOY
Qot600, o1 Epyatikol ouvvexioav

ANAIITYYXYXEI APAYXH YE EONIKO KAI
E161KOT8pa 132 ovvoAikad eivai

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

AIITETAI XTOYX AIA®OPOYX TOMEIX
Onmov 4% Tov YPrid¢ov yivovtav ota

TA EIIITEYTMATA TON KYBEPNHXEQN
ISlalrepec y£60601 amoTEAOVUV 1

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

ENQ KEPAIXAN 158 EAPEX TO 1976
[ltotevel otT1 pe TNV Svvaun Tov

KAOGQY EIXE EIII MET'AAO AIAXTHMA
OAwv TOV nAsupmv NG mapaywyngs

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

META TOYX BAAKANIKOYX MOAEMOYX
AvOopeong NG €AANViIKNG onuaiag
KOINOY MAXY MOXO60Y HNETYXAINOYME
Ayplov waplwv XPNOTHOTTO 10VVTAl

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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Samogtoska

PUBLICO TEXT MONO ROMAN, 60 PT

Realigning

PUBLICO TEXT MONO ROMAN NO. 2, 60 PT

Afhankelijjk

PUBLICO TEXT MONO SEMIBOLD, 60 PT

Centralaja

PUBLICO TEXT MONO BOLD, 60 PT

Commercial commercialtype.com
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Zootrophic

PUBLICO TEXT MONO OBLIQUE, 60 PT

Francaises

PUBLICO TEXT MONO OBLIQUE NO. 2, 60 PT

Utilizeaza

PUBLICO TEXT MONO SEMIBOLD OBLIQUE, 60 PT

Demarcator

PUBLICO TEXT MONO BOLD OBLIQUE, 60 PT

Commercial commercialtype.com
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COCTAaBJ/IAI0T

PUBLICO TEXT MONO CYRILLIC ROMAN, 60 PT

3aBajiogasl

PUBLICO TEXT MONO CYRILLIC ROMAN NO. 2, 60 PT

Onuca”HHOMY

PUBLICO TEXT MONO CYRILLIC SEMIBOLD, 60 PT

Tonorpa¢os

PUBLICO TEXT MONO CYRILLIC BOLD, 60 PT

Commercial commercialtype.com
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I HMHOJIOT HIO

PUBLICO TEXT MONO CYRILLIC OBLIQUE, 60 PT

buobamoreKa

PUBLICO TEXT MONO CYRILLIC OBLIQUE NO. 2, 60 PT

3amumabaiu

PUBLICO TEXT MONO CYRILLIC SEMIBOLD OBLIQUE, 60 PT

yacryecrep

PUBLICO TEXT MONO CYRILLIC BOLD OBLIQUE, 60 PT

Commercial commercialtype.com
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yuvTaygata

PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK ROMAN, 60 PT

Kolvevikng

PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK ROMAN NO. 2, 60 PT

AUVAOTELOV

PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK SEMIBOLD, 60 PT

IAe1toPnoia

PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK BOLD, 60 PT

Commercial commercialtype.com
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PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK OBLIQUE, 60 PT

IotoKkTnoia

PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK OBLIQUE NO. 2, 60 PT

Extiunoeig

PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK SEMIBOLD OBLIQUE, 60 PT

Baoi{ovtat

PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK BOLD OBLIQUE, 60 PT

Commercial commercialtype.com
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PUBLICO TEXT MONO ROMAN, OBLIQUE, SEMIBOLD, BOLD, 15/18 PT

comN ALL cars THE SPANISH WAR, which began in 1739,
conan and the French war which soon followed
it occasioned further increase of the
debt, which, on the 31st of December
1748, after it had been concluded by the
— Treaty of Aix-la-Chapelle, amounted to
£78,293,313. The most profound peace of
the seventeen years of continuance had
SRS taken no more than £8,328,354 from it.
A war of less than nine years’ continu-
ance added £31,338,689 to it (Refer to
osuiaue James Postlethwaite’s History of the Pub-
lic Revenue). During the administration
of Mr. Pelham, the interest of the pub-
lic debt was reduced from 4% to 3%; or
at least measures were taken for reduc-
ing it, from four to three per cent; the
2010 sinking fund was increased, and some part
of the public debt was paid off. In 1755,
before the breaking out of the late war,
the funded debt of Great Britain amount-
ed to £72,289,673. On the 5th of Janu-
ary 1763, at the conclusion of the peace,
the funded debt amounted to £122,603,336,
whereas the unfunded debt has been stat-
ed at £13,927,589. But the expense oc-
casioned by the war did not end with the
conclusion of the peace, so that though,
on the 5th of January 1764, the funded
debt was increased (partly by a new loan,
and partly by funding a part of the un-
funded debt) to £129,586,782, there still
remained (according to the very well in-
osuiaue formed author of Considerations on the

Commercial commercialtype.com
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PUBLICO TEXT MONO CYRILLIC ROMAN, OBLIQUE, SEMIBOLD, BOLD, 15/18 PT

ROMAN ALL CAPS CUTYAIIMOHU3M CJIOXHIICd Ha cThKe HeOOJb-
RomAN MUX XYOOXeCTBEHHO -IOJIMTUYECKUX Teye -
HUM: JIeTTpUCTCKOr0 HMHTEepHAlMOHaa,
MexnyHapOOHOT'O ABWXEHHS 3a HUMAXUHUCTCKHUM
bayxayc, a Takxe JIOHOOHCKOW NcCHUXOreorpa-
¢uyeckou acconuanuu. Takxke B CHUTYyaIuo -
ostiquE HU3Me MPOCJIeXUBAETCS BJIMSAHUE JagaH3Ma,
coppeajii3dMa, AHTHIOCYAapCTBEHHOI'0 MAapK -
cu3mMa u QiwKcyca. bonbpmoe BUsSIHHUE Ha
UIEO0JIOTUI0 T'PYHIl 0KAa3aji0 TAKKe BOCCTA-
[INING FGURES HUe B BeHrpum 1956 r. ¥ BO3HHUKIHE Tam
coBeTh pab6oyux. [[py3HaHO TaKxke BIIUSHUE
«®dopmyrsipa HOBOro yp6aHuW3Ma», BBHIIYIEH-
Horo nop ncepgoHuMoMm Xumnsga UBena B 1953
SEMIBOLD rony HBaHowm lllersioBoM. [IBUXeHUE, HAa3BaH-
HOe CUTYAUMOHUCTCKHUM HHTEPHALMOHAJIOM,
ObUJI0O OCHOBAHO B 1957 r. B HUTAJIbSHCKOM
ropoae Kosa pg’Apocca. EOWHOJIWYHBIM JIALE -
pOM M TEOPEeTHKOM [ABUXEHHS cCTajl (paHIy3
['u Jle6bop-ero 4acTo ymnpekajad B OUKTATY -
pe IO OTHOWEHUW K JAPYruM YjieHaM [BUXeE -
Hug. Kpome Toro, y4yacrtue B SI npuHUMAIN
sotp MOTJaHACKUM mucarteyib Anekcanap Tpouuwm,
aHrJIMiuckuM nucartenb Panbd PamHu (OCHO-
BaTesib JIOHOOHCKOM ICUXOTreorpadpuieCcKou
acconuanuu-06pUT1 OJJHAM K3 IEePBHX H3THAH
n3 SI), maTcKuil XYOOXHMK-BaHOAMIUCT Acrep
HopH, BeTepaH BeHrepcKkoro BOCCTAaHHUA
Atrtuna Kotanum, QpaHIy3cKkasi mucaTebHH-
OBLIUE Ia U XymoxHuna Mumenp BepHmTeiH (kxeHa I'm
[ebopa), a takke Paynp BaHelirem. B oTiu-
yre OT MHOIHX [OPYrux XyHOOXeCTBEHHO-IIO-
JUTUYECKUX MBWKEHHH EBpPOIBI TOro BpeMeHH,
CUTYALMOHU3M IIPOIIOBENOBAJI HE 3MAaTaX WA

Jommercial commercialtype.com
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PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK ROMAN, OBLIQUE, SEMIBOLD, BOLD, 15/18 PT

ROMAN ALL CAPS H KATAXTAXIAKH AIEONHE HTAN KaAAlTeEXV1-

comn KO Kivnua oTov akpoaploTepd x0po oTnv
Evponn tng Sexkaetiag tou 1960. Zuykpo-
OnKke and OewpnT1IKOUG KAAA1TEXVEG,
ApX1TEKTOVEG, MOA1TIKOUC Kal dAAiouvg. H

osuiaue dpdon ToOLC emnpPEace TNV MOALTIKI) Ypauun
¢ Aptrotepds Kabng kai tTa yeyovota movu
éomacav Tov Mdio touv 68 otnv l'aAAia.
XTOV TOUEa NG TEXVNG emnpéacav Tnv
padixkn kKovAtovpa. Htav pia pikprn opd-

o da mouv amoteAeito amd 40 €ng 75 Atopa.
AtaAvOnke to 1972. 01 Z1TOVAO1OVIOTEG
semaoto dpovoav oto mep1Bopro petalv TEYVNG,

TOALTIKAG, APXLTEKTOVIKNG KAl Tpaypa-
T1IKOTNTAG. ZKOMOG TOUG TTAV 1 VAOTO1-
NoN TOV UTOOXECENV TOV KAADV TEXVOV
otnv kabnuepivn Corp. I'ta va metvyovv
TOV oKomd Toug ONAwoav w¢ amaiTnon Tnv
kaBaipeon tov Beopdv TV KATAVAAOTL-
KOV ayabov, tn¢ €uprodng epyaociag, tng
TeEXVOKPATIAG KAl TOV 1€PApXlav. Aira-

osuiaue Toneoav tnv Oewplia g BewpnTikig Kat
TPAKTIKIG avdntuéng TOV KATtaoTtdoewv Kal
anaitnoav va yivetr n {0 KAAALTEXVN-

soLo pa. 01 18éeg toug Srwadodnkav kauv BphRkav
anfxnon oe 81€Oviy kKAlpaka pEXP1 onuepa.
To kivnua TOV Z1TOLVACLOVITOV TPOTOEL-
paviotnke ot1¢ apxe€g touv 1950 otnv I'ai-
Ala. Emnpedotnkav and tov Zav IeA Zap-
Tp kat tov Kapv. Ilpewtayewviotng Atav o
['kvu Ntepumop, o omoiog €0eoce ta Oewpntl-
Kd OepéAira tng opdadag. O Nteumop nrav
19 xpovev O6tav to 1951 1pOe oe emadm
011§ Kdvveg pe toug AeTploTEG, Hla opd-

Commercial commercialtype.com
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PUBLICO TEXT MONO ROMAN, OBLIQUE, BOLD, 10/12 PT

Every introduction to the problems of
aesthetics begins by acknowledging
the existence and claims of two meth-
ods of attack-the general, philosoph-
ical, deductive, which starts from

a complete metaphysics and installs
beauty in its place among the other
great concepts; and the empirical, or
inductive, which seeks to disengage a
general principle of beauty from the
objects of aesthetic experience and
the facts of aesthetic enjoyment: a
prime example of Fechner’s “aesthet-
ics from above and from below.”

METHODOLOGIES

The first was the method of aesthet-
ics par excellence. It was indeed
only through the desire of an eigh-
teenth-century philosopher, Baumgar-
ten, to round out his “architecton-
ic” of metaphysics that the science
received its name, as designating the
theory of knowledge in the form of
feeling, parallel to that of “clear,”
logical thought. Kant, Schelling, and
Hegel, again, made use of the concept
of the Beautiful as a kind of key-
stone or cornice for their respective
philosophical edifices. Aesthetics,
then, came into being as the philoso-
phy of the Beautiful, and it may be
asked why this philosophical aes-
thetics does not suffice—why beauty
should need for its understanding
also an aesthetics “von unten.”

THE STATE OF CRITICISM

The answer is not that no system of
philosophy is universally accepted,
but that the general aesthetic theo-
ries have not, as yet at least, suc-
ceeded in answering the plain ques-
tions of “the plain man” in regard
to concrete beauty. Kant, indeed,
frankly denied that the explanation
of concrete beauty, or “Doctrine of
Taste,” as he called it, was pos-
sible, while the various definers
of beauty as “the union of the Real

Jommercial

PUBLICO TEXT MONO SEMIBOLD, SEMIBOLD OBLIQUE, BOLD, 10/12 PT

Every introduction to the problems of
aesthetics begins by acknowledging
the existence and claims of two meth-
ods of attack-the general, philosoph-
ical, deductive, which starts from

a complete metaphysics and installs
beauty in its place among the other
great concepts; and the empirical, or
inductive, which seeks to disengage a
general principle of beauty from the
objects of aesthetic experience and
the facts of aesthetic enjoyment: a
prime example of Fechner’s “aesthet-
ics from above and from below.”

METHODOLOGIES

The first was the method of aesthet-
ics par excellence. It was indeed
only through the desire of an eigh-
teenth-century philosopher, Baumgar-
ten, to round out his “architecton-
ic” of metaphysics that the science
received its name, as designating the

PUBLICO TEXT MONO BOLD, BOLD OBLIQUE, 10/12 PT

Every introduction to the problems of
aesthetics begins by acknowledging
the existence and claims of two meth-
ods of attack-the general, philosoph-
ical, deductive, which starts from

a complete metaphysics and installs
beauty in its place among the other
great concepts; and the empirical, or
inductive, which seeks to disengage a
general principle of beauty from the
objects of aesthetic experience and
the facts of aesthetic enjoyment: a
prime example of Fechner’s “aesthet-
ics from above and from below.”

METHODOLOGIES

The first was the method of aesthet-
ics par excellence. It was indeed
only through the desire of an eigh-
teenth-century philosopher, Baumgar -
ten, to round out his “architecton-
ic” of metaphysics that the science
received its name, as designating the
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CUTyanuoOHH3M: HampaBJjieHHe B 3amaj-
HOM Mapkcu3Mme, BO3HHKIee B 1957 B
pe3yabTaTe OTIOYKOBAHHUS OT TPOIKU3-
Ma. AKTHBHO MPOSIBHJIO cebs BO BpeMs
Maiickux cobwTuid 1968 r. BO OpaHIUH.
KpuTuka KamuTaau3Ma W MapTUAHON OH0po-
KpaTuH TpuUBejia K COJMKEHH CHUTYaIHo -
HHCTOB C AHAPXHUCTAaMH.

MPEIOCHIIKA

CymeCcTBEeHHON NpPeAmnoCh/IKON COIHMaJIbHOU
PEBOJIOIMKM OOBSIBISIACH PEBOJIOIUS CO-
3HaHKSA. [[OCKOJIBKY WMHOUBUAYAJbHOE CO-
3HaHUE [AeTepPMUHHUPOBAJIOCH OOlleCTBEeHHOM
U KyJbTYPHOH CHUTyalnued, CUTYalUOHHCThI
Pa3BUIIM MAOHCTCKYKH M€ KYJIbTYPHOH
PEBOJIOIHHA [0 TPOAYUUPOBAHUS KOHTP-
KyJIbTYPH U KOHTPKYJIbTYPHBIX CHTYaIHi
(orcwma Ha3BaHue). CyGBEKTOM peBOJIO-
UM CTAHOBUJIACh TBOpPYECKAS MOJIOOEXD .
CoBpeMEeHHHH KAaMUTaJU3M BOCIPUHUMAJICS
mpexae Bcero Kak ob6mecTBO MoTpebie-
HUS, KOTOpOE€ IMPOTHBOIOJIOKHO MPOU3BOL -
CTBY-CYIIHOCTHOH 4YepTe dYejOoBeKa.

HCTOKH CHTYAIIMOHH3MA

CATyalMOHW3M CJIOXUJICSI HA CTHIKE He-
60JIBIIMX XYOOXEeCTBEHHO - MOJIUTHYE CKUX
TedeHM: JIETTPUCTCKOT0 HMHTEpPHAIMOHA-
na, MexOyHapoOHOrO [OBUXEHUS 34 WUMaXH-
HUCTCKHH 6ayxayc, a Takxe JIOHOOHCKOM
ncuxoreorpaduueckoil acconuanuu. Takke
B CUTyaLHMOHU3ME MPOCJIeXUBAETCS BIIU-
sSIHWe [Jajau3ma, Coppeaan3mMa, aHTH-
rocynapCTBeHHOI0 MapKCH3Ma H (K -
cyca. bosnbmoe BIHWsSHUE HA HUIOEOJIOTHI
CPYIIB 0Ka3ajJ0 Takke BOCCTAaHHUE B
Benrpuu 1956 r. W BO3HUKIHE TaM CO-
BeTh pabouux. [[pM3HAHO TaKkxke BIIUSHUE
«dopMysIpa HOBOr'O ypOaHM3Ma», BBy -
meHHOoro mopn mnceBgoHuMoM XKuiiss liBeHa B
1953 roay WBanom lllermoBem. [IBUXeHHE,
Ha3BaHHOe CUTYalMOHUCTCKHUM WHTEpHA-
LMOHAJIOM, OBUIO OCHOBAHO B 1957 r. B
ATaNbsIHCKOM ropope Kosa pn’Apocca.
EQVHOUYHBIM JIUIEPOM U TEOPETUKOM [IBU-
xXeHus crtan ¢panny3 I'm Jlebop-ero wacro
yIpeKaad B [UKTAType MO OTHOWEHUWw K
OpyruM 4ieHaMm aBuxeHusa. Kpome Toro,
yyactue B SI NMpUHUMAIM WOTJIAHOCKUH
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CuTyanuoHH3M: HampaBJieHHe B 3amaj-
HOM MapKcHu3Me, BO3HHKmee B 1957 B
pe3yiabTaTe OTMOYKOBAHHSA OT TPOIKH3-
Ma. AKTHBHO MpOSBIJIO Ceb6S BO BpeMms
Maiickux coOwTuHid 1968 r. Bo ®paHmum.
KpuTuka KanuTaad3Ma ¥ MapTHAHON Opo-
KpaTUW NpHBejia K COJMKEeHHI CUTYaIHO-
HHCTOB C AHAPXUCTAMH.

NMPENTOCHIIKA

CymecTBEeHHOH TNPeANnoChIKOH COMHATBHON
PEBOIOIUN OObABIANACH PEBOJIOIUS CO-
3HaHuA. [lOCKOJIbKY HWHIUBHAyajbHOE CO-
3HaHUE [eTepPMHHHPOBAJIOCH OO0meCTBEHHOM
U KyJIbTYPHOH CHTyanueil, CHTYalHOHHCTbI
Pa3BWIH MAOHCTCKYKH HAE€W KyJIbTYDHOMH
DEBOJIOIHH O TPOAYUUPOBAHUS KOHTP-
KYJbTYpPhl H KOHTPKYJIbTYPHBIX CHTYaI[Hii
(orcwma Ha3BaHue). CyOBEKTOM PeBOJIN-
UM CTAHOBWIACh TBOpPYECKAs MOJIOTEXD.
COBpeMeHHblii KanuTaJu3M BOCIHPHHHMAJICS
nmpexge BCero Kak oOmecTBO MOTpesiie-
HHS, KOTOpOE€ MPOTHBOMOJOKHO MPOM3BOJ -
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CHTyanUoOHH3M: HAmNpaBjeHHEe B 3amaj -
HOM MapKcu3Me, BO3HHKmee B 1957 B
pe3yJbTaTe OTHOYKOBAHHS OT TPOIKH3-
Ma. AKTHBHO NPOSIBWIO Ce0s BO BpeMs
Maiickux coGbiTmii 1968 r. BO ®paHuum.
KprnTHKAa Kanurajim3Ma W NapTHHHOW OpO-
KpaTHH NpHBeIa K COJHKEHHI0 CHTYAIHO-
HHCTOB C aHAPXHCTAMH.

NMPE/TIOCHUIKA

CymeCcTBeHHOIH NpeanoChIKOH CONUab-
HOIl peBOJINIUH OGBSBISUIACH PeBOJIOIHS
co3HaHnsA. IIOCKOJIBKY HHIHBHIYAJIbHOE
CO3HaHWe [IeTEePMAHHPOBAIOCH OOUECTBEH-
HOH M KyJIbTYpHOH cHTyammeil, CHTY-
ANMOHHCTH Pa3BWIA MAOHCTCKYW HJIE0
KyJIbTYPHOH PEBOJIOOHH [0 TPOXyIHPOBA-
HASI KOHTPKYJBTYPH H KOHTPKYJbTYPHBIX
curyammii (orcoga Ha3BaHue). CyGbekToMm
PEBOIOIUA CTAHOBWIACH TBOpYECKash MO-
0onékb. COBpeMeHHbl KanuTaanu3M BOC-
NPUHAMAJICS TpeXJe BCero Kak oO0mecTBO
NOTpeOJIeHHsI, KOTOPO€e NPOTHBONOJIOKHO
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H Kataotaoiakn Aiebvng ntav KaAAAlTe-
XV1IKO Kivnua oTtov akpoaplotepd X0po
otnv Euvpodmn tng dexkastiag touv 1960.
TuykpotOnke and BempnTikoUG KAAAL-
TEXVEG, APXLTEKTOVEG, MOALTIKOUG KAl
dAlouvg. H §pdon toug emnpéace tnv mo-
ArTiky ypauun tmne Apilotepds kabog kai
Ta yeyovota mov {€omacav Tov Mdio Tovu
68 otnv F'aAAia. IZtov Topéa TNG TEXVNG
emnpéacav v palixny kouvAtovpa. Htav
Hia pikpry opd8a mov amoteAsito amd 40
€0¢ 75 dtopa. AiraAvBnke to 1972.

YKONox

01 Xitovacilovioteg Spovoav oTo meE-
p1Bdplo petall té€xvneg, MOALTIKIG,
apY1TEKTOVIKIIGC KAl TPAYHUATIKOTI)-
Tag. IKOmMOG TOUG NTav 1 vlomoinon
TOV UMOOXE0ENV TOV KAADV TEXVOV OTNV
kabnuepivy . Fia va metv)xovv TOV
okomd Toug SNAwocav w¢ amaitnon TNV
kaBaipeon eV BeopdvV TOV KATAVAADTL-
KOV ayabov, g €upiodng epyaociag,
NG TEXVOKPATIAG KAl TOV 1EPAPXLIOV.
Atatinecav tnv Bewpia TG «OeRPNTIKNG
KAl MPAKTIKAG avdntuing Tteov Kataotd-
ognv» Kal amaitnoav va yivetr n {on
KAAMLTEXVNHA. 01 18¢éeg Toug 81ad6-
Onkav kai Pprkav amfixnon oe 8i1ebvn
KATHaka péxpl onuepa.

IZTOPIKH EZEAIZH

To kivnua tevV Z1TOVAC1OV1TOV TP®-
ToeupavioTnke ot1g apyx€g touv 1950
otnv l'aAAia. Emnpedotnkav and tov
Zav TMoA Zaptp kat tov Kapv. Mpetaye-
vioti¢ ftav o I'ku Ntepmdp, o omoiog
€0eoe ta Oewpntikd OepéAra g oud-
8ag. O Nteumdép ftav 19 xpovav otav
10 1951 fpBe oe emapny otig¢ Kdavveg pe
T0UG AETPlOTEG, Hla opdda mpeTOmo-
PLAKOYV KAAALTEXVOV HE COUPEAALOTIKY
napddoon. 01 Astplotég eixav €pbet
ya va douvv to €pyo tou Ioividp Ioov.
01 Aetprotég Snuiovpynoav okdvdahro,
ene1d] TO OT1A TOUG HTAV MOAD HTMOEUL-
KO yla Tnv emoxn exkeivn, mpdyua mou
yorjtevoe Tov veapo Ntepmdép KAt Toug
akoirolBnoe. 01 Aetplotég €£€d18av To0
neP1Lod1ko «Ilédthayx», oto omoio diatv-
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H Kataotaociakn Aiedvng ntav kaAAite-
XV1IKO Kivipa oTov axkpoaplotepd Xnpo
otnv Evponmn tng dekagtiag tov 1960.
TuykpotOnke and BeapnT1IKOUG KAAALl-
TEYVEG, APYLTEKTOVEG, MOALTIKOUG KAl
dAlovg. H 8pdon toug emnpéace tnv mo-
ArTiki ypappn tng Aplotepds kabog kat
Ta yeyovota mov €omacav Tov Mdio Tov
68 otnv laAAia. Itov Topé€a Tng TEYVNG
emnpéacav tnv pafikn kovAtovpa. Hrav
Hla pikpn opada mov amoteAeito amd 40
€0¢ 75 dtopa. AraivOnke to 1972.

YKOIox

01 Iittovactlovioteg dpovoav oto me-
p1Odpro petalv téxvne, MOALTIKI|G,
apY1TEKTOVIKIIGC KAl TPAypHatikoTi)-
Tag. IKOmOg TOUC NTav 1 vAomoinon
TV UTMOOXECENV TOV KAADV TEYVAV OTNV
kaBnuepivy Corj. Ta va metdyoLV TOV
okomdé Toug SrAwoav oG amaiTnon Tnv
kaBaipeon Tev Oeopwv TOV KATAVAAQTL-
KOV ayabov, tng éupiodng epyaciag,
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H Kataotaociakn Aitedvng ntav kaiivte-
AVIKO Kivia oTOoV akpoaplotTepd Ywpo
omv Evpemn ¢ Sekastiag Tov 1960.
TuykpotiOnke and OeapnTIKOUVG KAAAl-
TEYVEG, APYXLTEKTOVEG, MOALTIKOUG Kal
dAhovg. H 8pdon Toug emmpéace Tnv mo-
AvTwki ypaupun e Aplotepds Kabog Kat
Ta yeyovota mov £omacav Tov Mdio Tou
68 otnv l'aAAia. Itov Topéa NG TEYVNG
emnpéacav TNV Haf1ki KovAtovpa. Htav
Hla pikp opada mov amoteAeito amné 40
é0¢ 75 dtopa. AvwaAiOnke To 1972.

YKOIox

01 Zitovaciovioteg Spovcav oto meE-
p1Oepro petadv téyvne, mMOALTIKIG,
apYLTEKTOVIKIIC KAl TPAYHATIKOTI)-
Tag. IKOmOG TOUG HTAV 1) VAomoinon
TOV VTOCYECENV TOV KAADV TEYVOV OTNV
kaOnuepivy Jorj. T'ia va metoyovv TOV
okomd Tou¢ SnAmcav w¢ amaitnon v
kaBaipeon tov Oeopdv TOV KATAVAAMDTL-
KoV ayaBev, tng éppiodng epyaociag,
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Every introduction to the problems of
aesthetics begins by acknowledging the
existence and claims of two methods of
attack-the general, philosophical, de-
ductive, which starts from a complete
metaphysics and installs beauty in its
place among the other great concepts;
and the empirical, or inductive, which
seeks to disengage a general principle
of beauty from the objects of aesthetic
experience and the facts of aesthetic
enjoyment: a prime example of Fechner’s
“aesthetics from above and from below.”

METHODOLOGIES
The first was the method of aesthet-
ics par excellence. It was indeed only
through the desire of an eighteenth-cen-
tury philosopher, Baumgarten, to round
out his “architectonic” of metaphys-
ics that the science received its name,
as designating the theory of knowledge
in the form of feeling, parallel to
that of “clear,” logical thought. Kant,
Schelling, and Hegel, again, made use of
the concept of the Beautiful as a kind
of keystone or cornice for their respec-
tive philosophical edifices. Aesthetics,
then, came into being as the philosophy
of the Beautiful, and it may be asked
why this philosophical aesthetics does
not suffice; why beauty should need for
its understanding also an aesthetics
“von unten.”

THE STATE OF CRITICISM
The answer is not that no system of
philosophy is universally accepted, but
that the general aesthetic theories
have not, as yet at least, succeeded in
answering the plain questions of “the
plain man” in regard to concrete beau-
ty. Kant, indeed, frankly denied that
the explanation of concrete beauty, or
“Doctrine of Taste,” as he called it,
was possible, while the various definers
of beauty as “the union of the Real and
the Ideal” “the expression of the Ideal
to Sense,” have done no more than he. No
one of these aesthetic systems, in spite
of volumes of so-called application of
their principles to works of art, has
been able to furnish a criterion of
beauty. The criticism of the generations
is summed up in the mild remark of Fech-
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Every introduction to the problems of
aesthetics begins by acknowledging the
existence and claims of two methods of
attack—the general, philosophical, de-
ductive, which starts from a complete
metaphysics and installs beauty in its
place among the other great concepts;
and the empirical, or inductive, which
seeks to disengage a general principle
of beauty from the objects of aesthetic
experience and the facts of aesthetic
enjoyment: a prime example of Fechner’s
“aesthetics from above and from below.”

METHODOLOGIES

The first was the method of aesthet-

ics par excellence. It was indeed only
through the desire of an eighteenth-cen-
tury philosopher, Baumgarten, to round
out his “architectonic” of metaphys-

ics that the science received its name,
as designating the theory of knowledge
in the form of feeling, parallel to

that of “clear,” logical thought. Kant,
Schelling, and Hegel, again, made use of
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Every introduction to the problems of
aesthetics begins by acknowledging the
existence and claims of two methods of
attack-the general, philosophical, de-
ductive, which starts from a complete
metaphysics and installs beauty in its
place among the other great concepts;
and the empirical, or inductive, which
seeks to disengage a general principle
of beauty from the objects of aesthetic
experience and the facts of aesthetic
enjoyment: a prime example of Fechner’s
“aesthetics from above and from below.”

METHODOLOGIES

The first was the method of aesthet-

ics par excellence. It was indeed only
through the desire of an eighteenth-cen-
tury philosopher, Baumgarten, to round
out his “architectonic” of metaphys-

ics that the science received its name,
as designating the theory of knowledge
in the form of feeling, parallel to
that of “clear,” logical thought. Kant,
Schelling, and Hegel, again, made use of
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CUTyalMOHU3M: HampaBlieHHe B 3alMajgHOM
Mapkcu3Me, BO3HUKIee B 1957 B pe3ynbTare
OTIMOYKOBAHHUS OT TPOIKH3MAa. AKTHBHO IIpO-
SIBWJIO cebsi BO BpeMmsi Maiickux co6uTuii 1968
r. Bo Opannmuu. Kputuka kanuranusma u
MapTUAHOW GHPOKPATHH TMPHBEJA K COJIMKEHHI0
CUTYAIMOHUCTOB C aHAPXUCTaMH.

NIPE/TNOCBUIKA
CymeCcTBEHHOH MpeNoChUIKONH COMUATIbHON
peBoNOIMKY OOBSBISIACh PEBOJIOIMSA CO3HA-
HUsi. [OCKONBbKY WHAMBUAYyaJIbHOE CO3HAHUE
OeTepMUHUPOBAJIOCHh 0OMeCTBEHHOU U KYJb-
TYDHOW CHUTyanuel, CHTYalHMOHHCTH pPa3BHIH
MAOHCTCKYKW HAEW KyJIbTYPHOH DEBOJIWLHH [0
NPOAYLUPOBAHUSI KOHTPKYJIBTYPh U KOHTP-
KyJIbTYPHBIX CUTyanui (OoTcClofa Ha3BaHue).
CyobeKkToOM peBOJIOIMUA CTAaHOBWJIACh TBOpYE-
cKkasi Mojoféxb. COBpeMeHHbl KalmuTaau3M
BOCIIPUHUMAJICSl IIpexne Bcero Kak obme-
CTBO NOTpe6eHusi, KOTOpOoe MPOTUBOIOJIOX-
HO IMPOU3BOACTBY-CYNHOCTHON 4YepTe dUe-
jJoBeKka. CUTYyalMOHU3M CJIOXUJICS HA CThIKE
HeO6OJIBINX XY[A0XeCTBEHHO - MOJTUTHYE CKUX
TedyeHuil: JIeTTPUCTCKOrO0 HMHTEepHAIMOHana,
MeXmyHAapOOHOTO [BUKEHHS 33a HMMAaXUHHUCTCKUHA
6ayxayc, a Takke JIOHOJOHCKOH IMCHUXOTeO-
rpadpuyeckoit accoumanuu. Takxe B CHTya-
LUOHKM3ME MpOCJIeXUBaeTCs BIUSHUE HajlaH-
3Ma, coppeaau3Ma, aHTHIOCYAapCTBEHHOIO
Mapkcu3ma H Quokcyca. Bonbmoe BiHsHUE HA
UAEO0JIOTHI TPYNINbH 0KAa3aJo TaKxe BOCCTa-
HUe B Benrpuum 1956 r. u BO3HUKIIKE TaMm
coBeTh pabounx. [[pu3HAHO TaKkxe BIIUSHUE
«dopmysisipa HOBOT'O ypbaHM3Ma», BHIIYIEH-
HOTro mop mceBgoHuMoM Xumnsg HUBena B 1953
roay HsaHom lllernoBoiM. [IBUXeHHE, HAa3BaH-
HOoe CUTYalHMOHUCTCKHM HHTEpPHAIMOHAJIOM,
6BUIO OCHOBAHO B 1957 r'. B HTaJbSIHCKOM
ropopge Kosza n’Apocca. EpuHONIMYHBIM Jupe -
POM M TeOpeTHKOM [ABUXeHHs cTaj (paHiy3
I'n [lebop-ero yacro ympekajd B OUKTAType
[0 OTHOWEHUW K APYTUM WieHaM [BUXEeHHS .

NAHBEBPONENHCKHE KOJUIABOPATOPH

Kpome Toro, ydyacrtue B SI mnpuHHMMaIA
WOTJAHACKUA MUcaTeldb AiekcaHap Tpoyuw,
QHTJIMACKUU THcaTenb Panbd PamHu (OCHO-
BaTesb JIOHMOHCKOHN Mcuxoreorpaduyeckoi
accouyanuu-0sUT OTHUM M3 MepBbIX M3THAH U3
SI), maTCKUM XYyAOXHUK-BAHAAIUCT Acrep
flopH, BeTepaH BEHrepCKOTO0 BOCCTAaHHUS
Artuna KoraHu, ¢paHmy3cKasi mUcaTeIbHUIA
U XynoxHunia Mumenb BepHmTeiH (keHa ['m
lle6opa), a Takxe Paynp BaHeiirem. B oT-
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CUTyanuMoHU3M: HamnpaBlieHHe B 3aMagHOM
Mapkcu3Me, BO3HUKmee B 1957 B pe3yipTare
OTIMOYKOBAHUSA OT TPONKHU3MAa. AKTHBHO IIPO-
SBWIO ce0s1 BO BpeMms MaiCKuX coOnTHid 1968
r. Bo Opannuu. KpuTHka Kanuranu3mMa M
MApPTHHHON OGWPOKPATHH MPHBEA K COJIIMKXEHHI0
CUTYalIOHHCTOB C AaHApXHCTaMH.

NMPETIOCHIIKA

CymecTBeHHO# MpeNnoChIKOA COMUATBHON
PEeBOJIIUKM OGBABIISIACH PEBOJIOIUS CO3HA-
HAsA. [IOCKOJBKY WHAMBHAYaJIbHOE CO3HAHHE
HeTEPMHHHPOBATIOCH OOMECTBEHHOH W KYJb-
TYpHOH CHUTyanuell, CHUTYalHOHHCTH pPa3BUIH
MAOHCTCKYW HIeW KyJAbTYDHOH DEBOJIOHHH MO
NPOAYILMPOBAHUS KOHTPKYJBTYPH W KOHTP-
KyJbTYPHBX cHUTyanuii (OTCla Ha3BaHHE) .
Cy6beKTOM pEBOJIOIMA CTAHOBWIACH TBOpYE-
CcKasgs MOJIOIEXb. COBpPEMEHHb KamuTaIu3M
BOCIPUHUMAJICSI TPexXAe BCero Kak oome-
CTBO moTpe6ieHHsl, KOTOPOe MPOTHBOMOJIOKX-
HO NPOHM3BOJICTBY-CYIHOCTHOH 4epTe dYe-
moBeka. CHTyanOHM3M CJIOKWICS HAa CTHIKE
HEOOIbINX XYJOXECTBEHHO - MOJIUTHYE CKUX
TedyeHui: JIeTTPUCTCKOTO WHTEPHALMOHAJIA,
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CATyanuoOHM3M: HANpABJICHHE B 3aMaHOM
MapKkcu3Me, BO3HHKEee B 1957 B pe3yiabTare
OTHOYKOBAHUA OT TPOLKH3MAa. AKTHBHO HpO-
SAIBIJIO ceGsi BO BpeMmsi MaiicKux coGbiTHii 1968
r. Bo Opannmu. KputHka Kangranu3ma d
NAPTHIAHOH GHPOKPATHH NpHBeEIa K COJMKEHHI
CHTYaniOHHCTOB C aHAPXWCTAaMH.

NMPEIOCHIIKA

CymeCTBeHHOH NpPeamOChIIKONH CONMHATBHOM
PeBOJIIHH OOBABISIACH PEBOJIOIMSA CO3HA-
Husi. IlOCKONBKY MHAMBHYAJIbHOE CO3HAHHE
AeTepMHHHPOBAJIOCH OGIEeCTBEHHOW W KYJIb-
TYpHOH CHTyanueii, CHTyalHOHHCTH Pa3BWIH
MAaOHCTCKYW HIeW KyJAbTYDHOH DeBOJWLHH [0
OPOXYIHPOBAHUA KOHTPKYJBTYpPH H KOHTP-
KyJbTYpPHBX CHTyamuii (OTCHfa Ha3BaHHE) .
Cy0beKTOM peBOJIWIHMH CTAHOBHIACH TBOpYE -
cKas MONOfEkb. COBpeMeHHbi KamuTaIu3M
BOCHPHHAMAJICS TpekAe Bcero Kak oome-
CTBO NOTpeGiIeHnsi, KOTOPOe NPOTHBOMOJIOK-
HO NPOHM3BOJCTBY-CYIHOCTHOH d4epre dYe-
JoBeKka. CHTYanOHM3M CJIOKHIICH HAa CThIKe
HEOOJIBIINX XY/IOKEeCTBEHHO - NOJINTHYE CKUX
TedyeHmii: JIeTTPHCTCKOro0 HMHTEPHAIMOHAIA,
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H Kataotaoiakn AieBvng ntav KAAA1TEXVIKO
kivnua otov axkpoaplotepd x®po otnv Eupw-
nn tng dexkaetiag tov 1960. ZuykpotnOnke
and Bem@pnTIKOUG KAAMLTEXVEG, APXLTEKTO-
VEG, MOALT1KOUG Kal dAioug. H Spdon Toug
emnpéaoce TNV TOALTIKN) ypauun tng Aplote-
pd¢ kabBg kal ta yeyovéta mouv éomacav
TovV Mdio tou 68 otnv l'aAAia. Ztov Topéa
Mg TéXVNG emmpéacav TNV Hadiki KOUATOU-
pa. Htav pta pixkpn oudda mov amoteieito
andé 40 éwg 75 dtopa. AiraAvbnke to 1972.

ENNOIOAOT'IKO XXEAIO
01 XiTtovaoclovioteg Spovoav oto meplB@pilo
HeTal Téxvne, MOALTIKIG, APXITEKTOVIKIG
KAl mpaypatikoTntag. IKomog Toug HATav n
VAOTIO1NON TV UTOOXECERNV TV KAAWV TE-
Xvov otnv kabnuepivy {or. 'ia va metv-
XOUV TOV OKOmO Toug SnAwcav ®¢ amatitnon
v kaBaipeon TV BeopOvV TRV KATAVAA®-
TIKOV ayaBev, tng €upiodng epyaociag, tng
TEXVOKpATiag kAl THV 1epapylov. Aira-
Tineoav TNV Bewpia g «BewpnTiKAg Kat
MPAKTKNAG avdntuéng Tov Katactdoswv» Kat
anaitnoav va yivel n {onf KaAAlTEXVNuHa.
01 18ée¢ Toug 81ad6Onkav katv PBprkav anr-
xnon oe 81eBv kAlpaka péxpl onpepa.

IZTOPIKH EZEEAIEZH

To xivnua TOV Z1TOVAC1OV1TOV MPAOTOEUPA-
viotnke otig apx€g touv 1950 otnv Tl'aiiia.
Emnpedotnkav and tov Zav IeA Zaptp kat
Tov Kapv. IMpetayeviotig¢ ftav o I'ku Nte-
Hmop, o omoiog €0ece ta OBewpntikd Oeué-
Ata g opddag. O Nteumép nftav 19 xpovev
6tav to 1951 fpbe oe ema¢n otig Kdvveg
HE TOUG AeTpPloTEG, Hl1a opdSa mpwtomoptla-
KOV KAAALTEXVOV HE OOUPEAALOTIKY mapddo-
on. 01 Aetplotég eixav €pbel ya va Sovv
T0 épyo Tou Iolvtop Ioov. 01 AETPlOTEQ
dnuiovpynoav okdvdaro, emeldni TOo OTIA
TOUG NTav MOAY UMOEHU1IKO yld TNV E€MOXN
ekeivn, mpdypa mov yontevoe TOV veapod
Ntepundp xkar tovg axkoAovBnoe. O1 Aetpt-
otéc €E€818av 1o meplodiko MotAay, oto
omoio ditatuvmwBnkav ol mpOTES 18€e¢ TOV
Z1ToUac1ovioTtHv. Mepikd péAn TV AsTpl-
otwv 18pvocav TNV Aegtprotikn Arebvi, évav
and Touvg mpodpopovg g Kataotaoiakrg
Av1eBvovg. Me ta oxkdvéaila mov mpogevou-
oav o1 AgTp10TéG mpokailovoav cuxvd To
evdlapépov ¢ Kolvig yvapng. To Idoyxa
ToU 1950 évag Aetplothi¢ YAUTwoe amd To
Alvtodplopa otav, paokapepévog Kaldye-
pog, Katddepe va pmel otnv MnTpomoAn ng
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H Kataotaciakn Aiedvng ntav KaAA1Texviko
Kivnua otov axkpoaplotepd xopo otnv Evpa-
m ¢ Sekastiag Ttov 1960. ZuykpoTHOnke
and Be@pNTIKOUG KAAALTEXVEG, APYLTEKTO-
VEG, MOALT1KOUG kKat dAlouvg. H 8pdon Toug
emnpéace TNV MOALTIKI) ypaupn Tng Aplote-
pd¢ kabeog kair ta yeyovéta mov {éomacav
T0ov Mdio tou 68 otnv l'aAiia. Ztov Tonéa
me TéYVNg emmpéacav TNV pHadikn KOUATOU-
pa. Htav pra pikpny opdda mov amoteAeito
ané 40 €wg 75 dtopa. AraAvBnke To 1972.

ENNOIOAOI'IKO XXEAIO
01 Iittovactlovioteg dpovoav oto mep1BdpLO
HeTall TExvne, MOALTIKIG, APYITEKTOVIKIG
Kal mpaypatikotTntag. IKomég Toug HTav n
UAOTIO1NON TOV UTOCYECERNV TOV KAAWV TE-
XVov otnv kadnpepivy {or. Fwa va meto-
XOUV TOV OKOmO TOouG SnAwcav @¢ amaitnon
v kabaipeon tOv Oeopdv TEV KATAVAAR-
TIKOV ayafev, tng €ppiodng epyaciag, Tng
TEXVOKPATIAG KAl TOV 1EPAPXLOV. Ara-
Tinecav TtV Bgapia TG «Oe@pNTIKAS KAt
TMPAKTIKNAG avdntudng TevV KATAOTACERV» Katl
anaitnoav va yivelr n (o KaAAirtéxvnua.
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H Kataotaciakn AiteBvng ntav KaAALTEYVIKO
Kivijia otov akpoaplotepo ywpo otnv Evpe-
mn TS Sekaetiag Tov 1960. TuvykpoThOnke
and Oe@pPNTIKOUG KAAALTEYVEG, APYLTEKTO-

VEG, MOALT1IKOUG kKat dAhovg. H 8pdon Toug
EMPEACE TNV TOALTIKI) ypaupij TG Aplote-
pdc kaBi¢ kat Ta yeyovota mov Séomacav

T0ovV Mdlo tov 68 otnv l'aAiia. ITov TOpEa
™me TéYVNG emnpéacav TNV PafiKy KOUATOU-
pa. Htav pra pikpny opada mov amoteAieito
and 40 €wg 75 dtopa. ArwarvOnke To 1972.

ENNOIOAOT'IKO XXEAIO
01 Zivtovaciovioteg dpovoav oto mep1Bdpro
HeTASV TEYVIGC, MOALTIKIGC, APXITEKTOVIKIIG
Kal TPaypatikotnTag. IKOmog Toug HTav 1
VAOTIONON TOV UTOOYE0EAV TOV KAAWDV TE-
xXvev otnv kabnuepivy {onj. T'a va metv-
AOUV TOV OKOMO TOUG SfAwcav wg amaitnon
Vv kaBaipeon tav Beopiv TEV Katavaie-
TWKOV ayabov, tne éppiabng epyaciag, ng
TEXVOKPATIAG KAl TOV 1EPAPYLOV. Ala-
Tomecav TNV Ozapia TG «OEAPNTIKAG Kat
MPAKTIKHG AVATTUENG TOV KATAGTACEWDV» KAl
anaitnoav va yivel n o kaAAitéyxvnua.
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Every introduction to the problems of aesthet-
ics begins by acknowledging the existence and
claims of two methods of attack-the general,
philosophical, deductive, which starts from a
complete metaphysics and installs beauty in its
place among the other great concepts; and the
empirical, or inductive, which seeks to disen-
gage a general principle of beauty from the ob-
jects of aesthetic experience and the facts of
aesthetic enjoyment: a prime example of Fech-
ner’s “aesthetics from above and from below.”

METHODOLOGIES

The first was the method of aesthetics par ex-
cellence. It was indeed only through the desire
of an eighteenth-century philosopher, Baumgar-
ten, to round out his “architectonic” of meta-
physics that the science received its name,
as designating the theory of knowledge in the
form of feeling, parallel to that of “clear,”
logical thought. Kant, Schelling, and Hegel,
again, made use of the concept of the Beauti-
ful as a kind of keystone or cornice for their
respective philosophical edifices. Aesthetics,
then, came into being as the philosophy of
the Beautiful, and it may be asked why this
philosophical aesthetics does not suffice; why
beauty should need for its understanding also
an aesthetics “von unten.”

THE STATE OF CRITICISM
The answer is not that no system of philosophy
is universally accepted, but that the general
aesthetic theories have not, as yet at least,
succeeded in answering the plain questions of
“the plain man” in regard to concrete beau-
ty. Kant, indeed, frankly denied that the ex-
planation of concrete beauty, or “Doctrine of
Taste,” as he called it, was possible, while
the various definers of beauty as “the union
of the Real and the Ideal” “the expression of
the Ideal to Sense,” have done no more than he.
No one of these aesthetic systems, in spite
of volumes of so-called application of their
principles to works of art, has been able to
furnish a criterion of beauty. The criticism
of the generations is summed up in the mild
remark of Fechner, in his “Vorschule der Aes-
thetik,” to the effect that the philosophical
path leaves one in conceptions that, by reason
of their generality, do not well fit the par-
ticular cases. And so it was that empirical
aesthetics arose, which does not seek to answer
those plain questions as to the enjoyment of
concrete beauty down to its simplest forms, to
which philosophical aesthetics had been inade-
quate. But it is clear that neither has empiri-
cal aesthetics said the last word concerning
beauty. Criticism is still in a chaotic state
that would be impossible if aesthetic theory
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Every introduction to the problems of aesthet-
ics begins by acknowledging the existence and
claims of two methods of attack-the general,
philosophical, deductive, which starts from a
complete metaphysics and installs beauty in its
place among the other great concepts; and the
empirical, or inductive, which seeks to disen-
gage a general principle of beauty from the ob-
jects of aesthetic experience and the facts of
aesthetic enjoyment: a prime example of Fech-
ner’s “aesthetics from above and from below.”

METHODOLOGIES
The first was the method of aesthetics par ex-
cellence. It was indeed only through the desire
of an eighteenth-century philosopher, Baumgar-
ten, to round out his “architectonic” of meta-
physics that the science received its name,
as designating the theory of knowledge in the
form of feeling, parallel to that of “clear,”
logical thought. Kant, Schelling, and Hegel,
again, made use of the concept of the Beauti-
ful as a kind of keystone or cornice for their
respective philosophical edifices. Aesthetics,
then, came into being as the philosophy of
the Beautiful, and it may be asked why this
philosophical aesthetics does not suffice; why
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Every introduction to the problems of aesthet-
ics begins by acknowledging the existence and
claims of two methods of attack—the general,
philosophical, deductive, which starts from a
complete metaphysics and installs beauty in its
place among the other great concepts; and the
empirical, or inductive, which seeks to disen-
gage a general principle of beauty from the ob-
jects of aesthetic experience and the facts of
aesthetic enjoyment: a prime example of Fech-
ner’s “aesthetics from above and from below.”

METHODOLOGIES
The first was the method of aesthetics par ex-
cellence. It was indeed only through the desire
of an eighteenth-century philosopher, Baumgar-
ten, to round out his “architectonic” of meta-
physics that the science received its name,
as designating the theory of knowledge in the
form of feeling, parallel to that of “clear,”
logical thought. Kant, Schelling, and Hegel,
again, made use of the concept of the Beauti-
ful as a kind of keystone or cornice for their
respective philosophical edifices. Aesthetics,
then, came into being as the philosophy of
the Beautiful, and it may be asked why this
philosophical aesthetics does not suffice; why
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CHTyaluMOHU3M: HamnpaBjieHHe B 3aNaJHOM MapKCH3-
Me, BO3HUKIee B 1957 B pe3ynbTaTe OTHOYKOBAHUSA
OT TpOLKH3Ma. AKTHUBHO MNpPOSBUIO cebsi BO BpeMs
Maiickux coObTHii 1968 r. BO Opanuuu. Kputuka
KamuTaau3Ma M NapTHHHOH OWPOKpAaTUM IpHBena K
COIMKXEHHU0 CUTYalLUOHHCTOB C AHAPXMCTAMHU.

NMPENOCBUIKA

CymeCcTBEHHOU MPEAIOChIKOW CONMATIBHON peBOIOLIH
00BABIANIACH PEBOJIOIMS CO3HAHHUSA. IOCKONBKY HUH-
OUBUAYyalIbHOE CO3HAaHME [eTepMHHUPOBAJIOCH oObme-
CTBEHHOW W KYJIbTYPHOU CUTyaluel, CUTYaLUOHHUCTH
Pa3BWId MAOHCTCKYl HAel KYJIbTYPHOH DeBOJIOLHH
0O TNPOAYLUMPOBAHHUS KOHTPKYJIBTYPH W KOHTPKYIIb-
TYpPHBX cHTyauui (oTciopa Ha3BaHue). Cy6beKTOM
pPEBOJIOIMM  CTAHOBMUJIACh TBOpYECKass MOJIOAEXD.
COBpeMeHHH KamuTalu3M BOCHPHUHUMAJICS Hpexpae
BCero Kaxk o6mecTBO NOTpebJieHHsi, KOTOpOe Ipo-
THBOIIOJIOKHO INPOU3BOACTBY-CYIHOCTHON 4YepTe ye-
noBeka. Il03TOMYy OTYYXOEHHBH OT TNPOU3BOACTBA
[OTpPeOUTeNb pAaCCMATPUBAJICSH MNPAKTHYeCKH Kak
«Hel0Yes0BeK»-MUIIeHb  KPUTHUKU.  CHUTyaluUOHU3M
CJIOXMJICSI Ha CThKe HeOONbHHMX XY[OXeCTBEHHO-IO-
JIUTUYEeCKUX TedeHUi: JIeTTPUCTCKOr0 HHTEPHALHO-
Hajla, MeXayHapomHOr'O [BHKEHHUS 3a UMAXUHUCTCKUH
fGayxayc, a Takke JIOHMOHCKOH Tmcuxoreorpaduye-
cKkoii accomuanuu. Takxe B CUTyalMOHM3Me IpOCIe-
XUBAaeTCs BIWSHUEe Jgafau3ma, Coppeaan3Ma, AaHTH-
rocynapCcTBEHHOr0O MapKCH3Ma H Quokcyca. Bombmoe
B/IMUSHUE Ha HJEOJIOTHMI0 T'PYIIB 0Ka3ajao TaKke BOC-
ctanue B Benrpuum 1956 r. ¥ BO3HUKWKE TaM COBe-
T pabouux. Ilpu3HaHo Takxe BiusiHHEe «dopmyisipa
HOBOT0 yp6aHM3Ma», BHIIYMEHHOI'O IOf IICEeBJIOHH-
mom Xwns HBena B 1953 roay KBanoM llerysioBsm.
lIBuxeHue, Ha3BaHHOe CUTYalUMOHHUCTCKUM HHTEpHa-
LHOHAJIOM, 6bJI0 OCHOBAHO B 1957 r. B HTA/lIbSIHCKOM
ropoae Kosa p’Apocca. EOWHOIMYHBIM JIMOAEPOM U
TEOPeTUKOM [BUXeHUs cTtan ¢panuy3 ['m [ebop-ero
4acTo ynpeKkajd B [UKTAType MO OTHOWMEHUW K Jpy-
T'UM 4JeHaM [BUKEHHS .

HAHBEBPOIIEIICKHE KOJUIABOPATOPH
Kpome Toro, ydyactue B SI mpuHMManu WOTJIAHOCKUH
nucartenb AnekcaHap Tpoydyd, AHTJIMACKUA MUCATENb
Panbd Pamuu (ocHoBaTenb JIOHMOHCKOH ICUXOreo-
rpa¢uyecKoi accouuanuu-0bUT OMHUM M3 HEPBHX U3 -
rHad w3 SI), maTCKUui XYAOXHUK-BAHOAIUCT Acrep
flopa, BeTepaH BeHTepcKOro BOCCTaHHS ATTHIA
KoTanu, ¢paHiy3ckas mnucaTelbHUIA U XYTOXHHU-
na Mumennr BepumTeiitH (keHa ['m [le6opa), a Takxke
Paynb BaHeilirem. B oTiaMyuMe OT MHOTHX APYTHX XY-
[OXeCTBEHHO -NIOJIUTUYeCKUX ABWXKeHuH EBpombl TOro
BpPeMEHH, CHTYalMOHM3M IIPONIOBENOBaJ He 3maTax
UMY 3CTeTUYeCKOoe CO3UAaHHe, a «IpsMoe TOJUTHU-
yeckoe JefCTBHE», YTO YAaCTO MPUBOJAUIO K CKJIOKAM
BHYTpU [BUXeHMs. TaKk H3-3a U3JIMIHEIO «3CTET-
cTBa» U3 rpynmsl I'm [le6opoMm ObiM HM3THaHH Painbd
Pamuy ¥ Mumenb BepHmTeiiH. CHTyallMOHUCTH NpUAep-
XUBAJIMCh AUAJIEKTHYECKOTO B3TJIsilA HA HCKYCCTBO
U UMeO0JIOTHI0 U TpebOBalIU UX NpeoponeHus. OmHAKO
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CHTyanMOHH3M: HampaB/ieHHe B 3amajHOM MapKCH3-
Me, BO3HUKIee B 1957 B pe3yibTaTe OTHOYKOBAHHS
OT TpPONKH3Ma. AKTHBHO NpPOSIBWIO ce0si BO BpeMs
Maiickux coOwTHid 1968 r. BO O®Opanmuu. KputHka
KaNuTa/IM3Ma ¥ NapTHHHOH GHPOKpAaTHH NpHBena K
COIMKEHU CUTYAaLOHHCTOB C AHAPXUCTAaMH.

NPENOCHIIKA
CyleCcTBEeHHOH NPEeANOCHIKONH COLMAIBHON pPeBOJIOLUH
OGBSAB/ISIACH PEBOJIOIUSA CO3HAHUA. IIOCKOJNBKY HH-
OMBUIyanbHOE CO3HAHHE [IeTePMHHHPOBAIOCH OOIe-
CTBEHHOHl M KyJbTYDHOH CUTyauueil, CHTyalHOHHUCTHI
Pa3BWIH MAOHCTCKYW HAeW KYJbTYPHOH peBOJIWIHH
00 NPOAYUHPOBAHHS KOHTPKYJABTYPH H KOHTPKYJIb-
TypHBIX cHTyanuid (oTcwoga Ha3BaHue). CyOBeKTOM
PEBOIIMM CTAaHOBWIACH TBOPYECKAas MOJIOEXbD.
CoBpeMeHHbi KamUTaau3M BOCIPHHUMAJICS TMpexie
BCero Kak oOOmecTBO NOTpeGieHHsi, KOTOpPOe Ipo-
THBOIIOJIOXHO MPOM3BOJCTBY-CYIHOCTHOHl dYepTe de-
noBeka. I[03TOMy OTYYKAEHHBIH OT NPOM3BOACTBA
NoTpe6GHuTeNh pPACCMATPUBAJICA NPAKTHYECKH KakK
«HE[0YEeJIOBeK» -MHIIeHb ~ KPUTHKH.  CHTyanuOHH3M
CJIOXHJICSL HA CThIKE HEGOJIBUHMX XY[AOXeCTBEHHO-IIO-
JMTHYECKUX TedeHuid: JIeTTPUCTCKOrO0 HHTEPHAIHO-
Hajla, MeXIyHapoOmgHOTO JBMKEHHS 32 HMMAaXMHHCTCKHIH
bayxayc, a Takxe JIOHHOHCKOH mcuxoreorpaduye-
cKkoil accomuamuu. Takke B CHTyalHMOHH3Me HpOCIe-
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CHTyanMOHH3M: HampaBjlieHHe B 3amajHOM MapKCH3-
Me, BO3HHKIee B 1957 B pe3yjbTaTe OTIHOYKOBAHHUA
OT TpONKH3Ma. AKTHBHO NpOSBHWIO cebGs BO BpeMs
Mafickux coGurnii 1968 r. Bo ®Opammum. KpuTHKa
KaNHTaJM3Ma W NapTHAHON OWPOKpaTHH mpHBena K
COMIKeHNI0 CHUTYAlMOHHCTOB C AHAPXHCTAMH.

NPENOCHIIKA
CymecTBEeHHOH NPEeRNOCHIIKONH CONMAIBHON pPeBOJIOIHA
00BABISIACH PEBONNNMS CO3HAHHA. IOCKOJIBKY HH-
AUBHAyalbHOE CO3HaHHE [IeTePMHHHPOBAJIOCH oOlme -
CTBEHHOH W Ky/IbTYPHOH CHTyamuei, CHTYaIHOHHCTbHI
Pa3BWIH MAOHCTCKYW HJelw KyJbTYPHOH peBOIONHH
A0 NPOAYIMPOBAHHS KOHTPKYJBTYpH H KOHTPKYJ]b-
TypHHX cHTyammid (oTcoga Ha3BaHue). CyGbeKTOM
PEeBOJIOIH CTAaHOBWIACH TBOPYECKAsA MOJIOEKD .
CoBpeMEHHb KamUTaJIM3M BOCHPUHHMAJICSA Hpexae
BCEro Kak OOmecTBO NOTpeGieHnsi, KOTOpPOe Mpo-
THBONOJIOKHO NPOM3BOJACTBY-CYHHOCTHOH dYepre 4de-
noBeka. Il03TOMYy OTYYXKAEHHBIH OT NPOH3BOJACTBA
HOTpeGHTeNb PACcCMAaTPUBAJICA NPAKTHYECKH KakK
«HEJ0YEeJIOBEK»-MHIIeHb ~ KPUTHKH. CHTyanuoHH3M
CIIOKIWICSA HAa CThKe HeGONbIMX XYHAOKeCTBEHHO-IO-
JUTHYECKHX TeYeHHuii: JeTTPHCTCKOro HHTEpPHAIWO-
Haja, MeXIyHapogHOIO JBMKEHHS 332 MMAKHHHCTCKHA
0ayxayc, a Takke JIOHJOHCKOW mcHxoreorpajpuye-
cKkoii accompanmi. Takke B CHTYamHOHH3Me IpocJe-
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H Kataotaociakn AreBvng ntav KaAAATEXVIKSO Ki-
vnpa otov akpoapiotepd xwpo otnv Evpodnn tng
Sexaetiag tou 1960. ZvuykpotiOnke amnd Oewpn-
TIKOUG KAAALTEXVEG, APXLTEKTOVEG, TOALTIKOUG
Kkat dMovg. H 8pdon toug emnpéace TNV MOATITIKI
ypauun tn¢ Aplotepds¢ kabog kat ta yeyovota mou
géomaocav tov Mdio touv 68 otnv l'aAlia. Xtov ToO-
Héa NG TéXVNG emmpéacav Tnv Halikr KouAtolpa.
‘Htav pia pikpry opdda mov amoteieito and 40 €ng
75 dtopa. AraAvbnke to 1972.

ENNOIOAOI'IKO XXEAIO
01 Zitovactovioteg dpovoav oto mepiBiplo peta-
€0 TEYVNG, MOALTIKIG, APY1TEKTOVIKIG KAl mpay-
patikoTnTag. IKomdg TOUG HTav 1 vAomoinon Tov
UTIOOXE0EMV TOV KAAQV TEXVOV OTNV Kabnpepivi
Conp. Tiwa va metvyxouv TOV OKOMO TOUG BHAwcav
oG amaitnon tnv kabaipeon TV Beopdv TOV Ka-
TavaleTikedv ayabegv, g €upiodng epyaociag, tng
TEXVOKPATIAG KAl TOV 1EPAPXLOV. Aratvmwoav Tnv
Bewpia TNG «BeRPNTIKAG KAl TPAKTIKAG aAVAMTU-
€ng tev kataotdoswv» kat amaitnoav va yivetl n
Con kaAAtTéxvnua. 01 18ée¢ toug S1addbnkav kat
Bprikav amfixnon oe S1edvy kAipaka pEXpL onpepa.

IZTOPIKH EZEAIZH
To xivnua TeV Z1TOUAC1OV1TOV TPTOEUPavioTnKe
oT1G apxés tov 1950 otnv T'aliia. Emnpedotnkav
andé tov Zav IeA Zaptp kat tov Kapl. Mpetayen-
vioti¢ ftav o I'kv Ntepmdp, o omoiog €Beoe ta
Oewpntikd OepéAra tng opddag. O Ntepmdp nrav
19 xpovav otav to 1951 fpbe oe emadry otig Kav-
VEG HE TOUG A€TPlOTEG, Hla opdda mpeTomopla-
KOV KAAALTEXVOV WHE OOUPEAALOTIKN mapddoon. Ot
Aetplrotég eixav €pbel ya va Souvv To €pyo TOU
Iowvtop Iocov. 01 Astplrotég Snuiovpynoav okav-
8alo, eme1dry To OTIA TOUG HTAv TOAD UMOEUTKO
yla tnv emoxni ekeivn, mpdypa mOU YONTEUCE TOV
veapd Nteumdép kai Toug akoAiovBnoe. 01 Aegtpl-
otéc €8€618av to meprodikd IM6tAay, oto omoio
StatunmeBnkav o1 mpoteS 18€e¢ TOV Z1TOLAC1OV1-
otwv. Mepikd péAn Tev Astprotedv i8puvcav Tnv
Aetprotiky) Arebvij, évav amnd Toug MPOSPOHOULS
¢ Kataotaoiaknig AieBvovg. Me ta okdvéaia mou
npofevovoav o1 AeTplotég mpokailovoav ouxvd To
evdiapépov NG Kolvhg yvepng. To Idoxa Tovu
1950 évag AetploTig YAUT®OoE amé TO Alvtodpl-
opa otav, paokapepévog kaidyepog, katddepe va
Hmel otnv MntpomoAn tn¢ IMavayiag tev IMapioiwv
KAl va avakolveoel tnv opa tng Beilag Asitoup-
yiag 6t1 o 0ed¢ eivar vekpog. H Kataotaociakn
Atebvig 18pvbnke otig 28 IouvAiou Tou 1957 oToO
Cosio d’Arroscia tng Itaiiag vmé TNV ovyxovevon
POV opddev, tou «Kivipatog umép Tou ¢avta-
0T1KOU Mmnaouvydoug» mou eixe 18pvoel o {wypddog
Asger Jorn, tng «Yuxoyewypapixkig Etaipeiag tov
Aov8ivou» mouv eixe 16pvoelr o Paid Pduvei xat
TV AETPLOTOV Tou avapépbnkav mio mdve. ZTOXOG
¢ Kataotaoiaknig AieBvovg nftav n idpvon piag
opydveong mov Ba mpaypatomoilovoe TNV Kkatdpynon
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H Kataotaciakn AieBvng ntav KAAALTEXVIKO Ki-
VIHa OTOV akpoaplotepd xwpo otnv Euvpedmn g
Sexkaetiag Tou 1960. ZuykpotiOnke amd Oewpn-
TIKOUG KAAALTELVEG, APYLTEKTOVEG, TOALTIKOUG
Kat dAlovg. H 8pdon Ttoug emnpéace TNV mOALTIKI)
ypappip tne Aplotepd¢ kabog kat Ta yeyovota mou
éonmacav tov Maio tov 68 otnv l'aAdia. Itov TO-
Héa NG TéYVNG emmpéacav TNV pHaf{ikn KouAtolpa.
Htav pia pikpn opdda mov amotereito amd 40 €ng
75 dtopa. AivalvOnke To 1972.

ENNOIOAOI'IKO XXEAIO
01 Zitovaociovioteg Spovoav oto mePLODpLO petTa-
€0 TEYVNGC, MOALTIKIIG, APYITEKTOVIKIIC KAl mpay-
HaTikoTnTag. IKOmMOG TOUG HTAV 1| VAOTmoinon Tev
UTIOOXE0EAV TOV KaA@V TEXVAV oTNV Kabnuepivi
Corj. T'a va metixouv TOV OKOMO TOUG BrAwcav
oG amaitnon tnv kabaipeon TeOv Beopdv TOV Ka-
TavaAeTikeOv ayabeov, g éupiodng epyaciag, Tng
TEXVOKPATIAG KAl TOV 1EPAPXLOV. Aratimeoav Tnv
Oeopia NG «OEWPNTIKAG KAl TPAKTIKAG aVATTU-
En¢ TV katactdosmdv» Kat amaitnoav va yivel n
Con kaAtTtéxvnua. 01 18ée¢ Toug S1adobnkav kat
Bprikav amiynon oe Siedvi KAipaka péxpt onpepa.
To Kivnpa TOV Z1TOUACGLOVITOV TPGOTOEHPAVIOTNKE
oT1§ apxég touv 1950 otnv laillia. Emnpedotnkav
andé tov Zav IleA Zaptp kat tov Kapd. Mlpetayen-

PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK BOLD, BOLD OBLIQUE, 8/10 PT

H Kataotaoiaxkn Arelvng ntav KaAAlTEYVIKG Ki-
VjHa ©TOoV akpoapilotepd xwpo otnv Evpdmn 1Tng
dekaetiagc Tov 1960. ZvykpotiiOnke amdé Oeapn-
TIKOUG KAAALTEYVEG, APYLTEKTOVEG, MOALTIKOUG
Kat allovg. H 8pdon toug emmpéace TNV MOALTIKI)
ypaupip tne Aplotepds kabig kat Ta yegyovota mov
féomacav tov Mdarwo tov 68 otnv l'aliia. Xtov TO-
Héa TG TEYVNG emmpéacav TNV pafiki KovAtoupa.
Htav pua pikpy opdda mov amotereito amd 40 €wg
75 dtopa. AvaAhvOnke to 1972.

ENNOIOAOT'IKO XXEAIO
01 Zitovactovioteg dpovoav oto mep1Bdplo peta-
§0 TéYVNG, MOALTIKIG, APYITEKTOVIKI|G KAl mpay-
HATIKOTNTAG. IKOMOG TOUG HTAV 1) UAOTMOINGI TOV
UTIOOXE0EWV TOV KAAQV TEYVOV OTNV KaAOnpepivi
Cofj. T'a va metdixouv TOV OKOMO TOUG SHAwcav
o¢ anaitnon TV Kabaipeon Tov Osopdv TOV Ka-
TAVAARNTIKGOV ayabov, g €upiodng epyaciag, TNng
TEYVOKPATIAC KAl TOV 1EPAPYLOV. AraTimwoav Tnv
Oeapia NG «OeRPNTIKHG KAl TPAKTIKNG AVATTU-
&n¢ Tov Kataotdoswv» Kal amaitnoav va yivetl n
Con kaAArTéxvnpa. 01 18éec toug S1adodnkav kat
Bprikav amiqynon ot S1ebvy kAhipaka péxpt onpepa.
To kiviua TOV Z1TOVACLOVITAV TPRTOEPUPAVICTIKE
oT1§ apyégs Tov 1950 otnv lahldia. Emnpedotnkav
ané tov Zav MeA Zaptp kat tov Kapo. Hpetaye-
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BRH  JAN APR JuL The sense of constructing situa- The sense of constructing situa-
ABBO 123,864 104,403 122,231 tions is to fulfill human primi- tions is to fulfill human primi-
AIRD 245,856 287,968 266,550 tive desires and pursue a su- tive desires and pursue a su-
ATHA 164,168 116,164 180,652 perior passional quality. From perior passional quality. From
ARRO 341,215 420,021 399,981 Internationale Situationiste Internationale Situationiste
BANF 126,845 154,861 140,616 #1: “This alone can lead to the #1: “This alone can lead to the
BARO 120,103 220,044 190,820 further clarification of these further clarification of these
BARR 315,614 351,414 340,156 simple basic desires, and to the simple basic desires, and to the
BEAU 436,493 352,241 389,325 confused emergence of new desires confused emergence of new desires
BONA 461,656 357,465 295,610 whose material roots will be pre- whose material roots will be pre-
BOWD 155,564 187,912 160,653 cisely the new reality engendered cisely the new reality engendered
BRET 227,298 251,236 266,561 by situationist constructions. by situationist constructions.
BROO 312,564 284,521 277,155 We must thus envisage a sort of We must thus envisage a sort of
BURN 202,799 179,209 304,195 situationist-oriented psychoanal - situationist-oriented psychoanal -
CALG 355,541 147,581 210,610 ysis in which, in contrast to the ysis in which, in contrast to the
CAMP 219,102 240,031 156,616 goals pursued by the various cur- goals pursued by the various cur-
CANM 122,692 162,241 141,155 rents stemming from freudianism, rents stemming from freudianism,
CARB 310,012 250,219 265,857 each of the participants in this each of the participants in this
CARD 158,778 160,081 170,624 adventure would discover desires adventure would discover desires
CHIL 280,892 266,254 254,251 for specific ambiences in order for specific ambiences in order
DATC 112,756 127,375 115,689 to fulfill them. each person must to fulfill them. each person must
DECA 416,452 397,752 400,282 seek what he loves, what attracts seek what he loves, what attracts
DOVR 236,861 249,765 287,201 him. Through this method one can him. Through this method one can
DRAT 736,875 700,658 710,456 tabulate elements out of which tabulate elements out of which
EACR 148,572 201,368 175,265 situations can be constructed, situations can be constructed,
ECAV 587,391 561,487 572,138 along with projects to dynamize along with projects to dynamize
EIRE 218,342 210,968 199,267 these elements.” The primary ob- these elements.” The primary ob-
EKEF 491,384 458,620 446,182 stacle to situations, therefore, stacle to situations, therefore,
FALQ 102,924 113,078 108,912 is the culture of the advanced is the culture of the advanced
PUBLICO TEXT MONO, 6/8 PT PUBLICO TEXT MONO ROMAN, 6/8 PT PUBLICO TEXT MONO BOLD, 6/8 PT

BRH JAN APR JuL The sense of constructing situations The sense of constructing situations
ABBO 123,864 104,403 122,231 is to fulfill human primitive desires is to fulfill human primitive desires
AIRD 245,856 287,968 266,550 and pursue a superior passional qual- and pursue a superior passional qual-
ATHA 164,168 116,164 180,652 ity. From Internationale Situation- ity. From Internationale Situation-
ARRO 341,215 420,021 399,981 iste #1: “This alone can lead to the iste #1: “This alone can lead to the
BANF 126,845 154,861 140,616 further clarification of these simple further clarification of these simple
BARO 120,103 220,044 190,820 basic desires, and to the confused basic desires, and to the confused
BARR 315,614 351,414 340,156 emergence of new desires whose mate- emergence of new desires whose mate-
BEAU 436,493 352,241 389,325 rial roots will be precisely the new rial roots will be precisely the new
BONA 461,656 357,465 295,610 reality engendered by situationist reality engendered by situationist
BOWD 155,564 187,912 160,653 constructions. We must thus envisage constructions. We must thus envisage
BRET 227,298 251,236 266,561 a sort of situationist-oriented psy- a sort of situationist-oriented psy-
BROO 312,564 284,521 277,155 choanalysis in which, in contrast to choanalysis in which, in contrast to
BURN 202,799 179,209 304,195 the goals pursued by the various cur- the goals pursued by the various cur-
CALG 355,541 147,581 210,610 rents stemming from freudianism, each rents stemming from freudianism, each
CAMP 219,102 240,031 156,616 of the participants in this adventure of the participants in this adventure
CANM 122,692 162,241 141,155 would discover desires for specific would discover desires for specific
CARB 310,012 250,219 265,857 ambiences in order to fulfill them. ambiences in order to fulfill them.
CARD 158,778 160,081 170,624 each person must seek what he loves, each person must seek what he loves,
CHIL 280,892 266,254 254,251 what attracts him. Through this method what attracts him. Through this method
DATC 112,756 127,375 115,689 one can tabulate elements out of which one can tabulate elements out of which
DECA 416,452 397,752 400,282 situations can be constructed, along situations can be constructed, along
DOVR 236,861 249,765 287,201 with projects to dynamize these ele- with projects to dynamize these ele-
DRAT 736,875 700,658 710,456 ments.” The primary obstacle to situ- ments.” The primary obstacle to situ-
EACR 148,572 201,368 175,265 ations, therefore, is the culture of ations, therefore, is the culture of
ECAV 587,391 561,487 572,138 the advanced capitalist society. The the advanced capitalist society. The
EIRE 218,342 210,968 199,267 first issue of the journal Interna- first issue of the journal Interna-
EKEF 491,384 458,620 446,182 tionale Situationiste defined a situ- tionale Situationiste defined a situ-
FALQ 102,924 113,078 108,912 ationist as “having to do with the ationist as “having to do with the
FBRO 634,432 592,244 615,347 theory or practical activity of con- theory or practical activity of con-
FDOR 387,116 414,278 402,621 structing situations. One who engages structing situations. One who engages
FORW 227,298 251,236 266,561 in the construction of situations.” in the construction of situations.”
GCM]J 436,493 352,241 389,325 The same defined situationism as “a The same defined situationism as “a
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ABBO
AHCA
AIRD
ANCA
ATGB
ATHA
ARRO
BANF
BARO
BARR
BHHI
BKIN
BONA
BOWD
BRET
BROO
BRTH
CALG
CAMP
CANM
CARD
CSNH
DATC
DECA
DFOZ
DMOZ
DOVR
DRAT

AIHB
123,864
158,778
245,856
491,384
218,342
164,168
341,215
126,845
120,103
315,614
436,493
355,541
461,656
155,564
227,298
312,564
202,799
355,541
219,102
122,692
158,778
280,892
112,756
416,452
634,432
310,012
236,861
736,875

AlIP
104,403
160,081
287,968
458,620
210,968
116,164
420,021
154,861
220,044
351,414
352,241
147,581
357,465
187,912
251,236
284,521
179,209
147,581
240,031
162,241
160,081
266,254
127,375
397,752
592,244
250,219
249,765
700,658

HIOJTD
122,231
170,624
266,550
446,182
199,267
180,652
399,981
140,616
190,820
340,156
389,325
210,610
295,610
160,653
266,561
277,155
304,195
210,610
156,616
141,155
170,624
254,251
115,689
400,282
615,347
265,857
287,201
710,456
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CUTyalMOHU3M: HANpaBleHHe B 3a-
MajgHOM MapKCcH3Me, BO3HHKIlee B
1957 B pe3ynbTaTe OTIOYKOBAHUS
OT TPOLKHM3Ma. AKTHBHO INpPOSIBHU-

510 cebs1t BO BpeMs MaiCKuX COOBITHI
1968 r. Bo Opannuu. KpuTtuka Kka-
NUTAIM3MAa U HAPTUHHOH OHPOKpATHU
nmpuBesia K COJIMKEHU CUTYAIMOHH -
CTOB C aHapxucTtamu. CymecTBeHHOH
MPeNOChUIKON COLHMANIBHON pPeBOINNU
06BSB/ISNIACH PEBOJIOLMS CO3HAHMUS .
[IOCKOJIbKY MHAMBHIyalbHOE CO3HAHHE
JIeTePMUHUPOBAJIOCH 00IeCTBEHHOM

U KyJIbTYDHOHW CHUTyauuei, curya-
LIMOHUCTH Pa3BUIN MAOHCTCKYKH HAEH
KYJbTYDHOH DEBOJIOLHH [0 TPOAY -
LIMPOBaHUsI KOHTPKY/IbTYPH U KOH-
TPKYJbTYPHBIX CHUTyauui (oTcopa
Ha3BaHue). CyObBeKTOM peBOJIOLUN
CTAaHOBUJIACh TBOpYECKAasl MOJIOHEXD .
CoBpeMeHHbI KaluTaau3M BOCIPHHH-
Majcs Ipexpie BCero Kak o6mecTBO
HOTpebeHusi, KOTOpoe MPOTHBO-
MOJIOXHO TPOM3BOACTBY-CYIHOCTHOR
yepTe 4esjoBeKka. [I03TOMy OTYyX-
NEHHBH OT NPOM3BOJCTBA NOTpe6H-
Telb PACCMAaTPUBAJICS NPAKTHYeCKH
KaK «HeJ04Yel0BeK»-MHIlleHb KPUTHUKH .
CUTyalMOHU3M CJIOKWICS HA CThHi-

PUBLICO TEXT MONO CYRILLIC BOLD, 7/9 PT

CHTyanMOHH3M: HampapjieHHe B
3amagHOM MapKcH3Me, BO3HHKIEe B
1957 B pe3yibTaTe OTHOYKOBAHUSA
OT TPOLKH3Ma. AKTHBHO HPOSIBHIO
ce6s1 BO BpeMsi MaiiCKuX cOGHITHI
1968 r. Bo Opanmuu. Kputmka ka-
NHTA/M3MAa M NApPTHIHOH GHPOKpaTHH
npuBena K COMMKEHHI CHTYAIMOHH -
CTOB C aHapxucTamMH. CymecTBEHHOI
NpeANoCh/IKOi CONMAIBHON PeBOIOIHA
OGBABIANIACE PEBOINIHUS CO3HAHHSA .
NOCKONBbKY HHAMBHJYa/IbHOE CO3HAaHHE
AeTEepMUHHPOBAJIOCH 00IeCTBEeHHO’

H KyJbTYpPHOH cHTyanueii, CHTY-
ANMOHHCTH Pa3BWIH MAOHCTCKYW
HAew KyJbTYPHOH DeBOJIOLHH [0
NPOAYUMPOBAHHS KOHTPKYJIBTYPH H
KOHTPKYJIbTYPHBX CHTyamuii (oTcopga
Ha3BaHue). CyGbeKTOM peBOMONHH
CTaHOBWJIACh TBOPYECKAasl MOJIOJEKD.
CoBpeMeHHbIH KanuTaJIu3M BOCHPHHH-
MaJcs mpekge BCero Kak o0mecTBO
norpediieHusi, KOTOpoe NPOTHBO-
MOJIOKHO HPOM3BOJCTBY-CYIHOCTHOI
YyepTe 4enoBeka. I03TOMY OTYYKEAEH-
HBi OT MPOM3BOACTBA MOTpPEGUTEH
paccMaTpHBajCsA NMPAKTHYECKH KakK
«HEJI0YeJI0BEK» —MUlleHb KPUTHKH .
CHTYalMOHH3M CJIOKHJICS HAa CThIKe

PUBLICO TEXT MONO CYRILLIC ROMAN, 6/8 PT

ABBO
AHCA
AIRD
ANCA
ATGB
ATHA
ARRO
BANF
BARO
BARR
BHHI
BKIN
BONA
BOWD
BRET
BROO
BRTH
CALG
CAMP
CANM
CARD
CSNH
DATC
DECA
DFOZ
DMOZ
DOVR
DRAT
EACR
ECAV
EIRE
EKEF
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AHB
123,864
158,778
245,856
491,384
218,342
164,168
341,215
126,845
120,103
315,614
436,493
355,541
461,656
155,564
227,298
312,564
202,799
355,541
219,102
122,692
158,778
280,892
112,756
416,452
634,432
310,012
236,861
736,875
148,572
587,391
218,342
491,384

AP
104,403
160,081
287,968
458,620
210,968
116,164
420,021
154,861
220,044
351,414
352,241
147,581
357,465
187,912
251,236
284,521
179,209
147,581
240,031
162,241
160,081
266,254
127,375
397,752
592,244
250,219
249,765
700,658
201,368
561,487
210,968
458,620

Hi0JTh
122,231
170,624
266,550
446,182
199,267
180,652
399,981
140,616
190,820
340,156
389,325
210,610
295,610
160,653
266,561
277,155
304,195
210,610
156,616
141,155
170,624
254,251
115,689
400,282
615,347
265,857
287,201
710,456
175,265
572,138
199,267
446,182
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CATyalMOHU3M: HamnpaBlieHHe B 3amagHoM
MapKkcu3Me, BO3HHKIee B 1957 B pe3ynb-
TaTe OTMOYKOBAHMS OT TPOUKU3MA. AK-
THBHO TpPOSIBWIO ceGst BO BpeMsi MaiicKux
cob6uTuit 1968 r. Bo ®panHuuu. Kputu-

Ka KamuTalu3Ma U MapTHAHOM GOPOKPATHH
npuBea K COMMKEHHI CHTYaLUOHHCTOB C
aHapxuctamu. CymecTBEHHOH HpeJroChul-
KO CONMAIbHOI PEeBOJIOIUH O6BSBIANACDH
peBomoLUs CO3HAHUS. [IOCKOJIBKY HHIMBH-
JyanbHOe CO3HaHUe JieTePMUHMPOBAIOCh
0o6meCcTBeHHOH M Ky/lIbTYDHOH CHTyauueit,
CHTYaLMOHUCTH PA3BHIN MAOHCTCKYW HIEn
KYJIbTYPHOH PEBOIWLHH [0 TPOAYLUPOBAHHUS
KOHTPKY/IbTYPbl M KOHTPKY/IbTYPHBIX CHTYya-
umii (oTcooga Ha3paHue). CyGBEKTOM peBO-
JIOLMH CTAHOBHIACh TBOPYECKasi MOJIOJAEXB .
COBpeMeHHbIﬁ KanuTaJu3M BOCIPUHUMAJICS
mpexae BCero Kak obmecTBOo moTpe6ie-
HHSI, KOTOpPOE€ IPOTHUBOIOJIOKHO IPOU3-
BOJICTBY-CYIHOCTHON 4epTe dYejoBeKa.
Nl03TOMYy OTYYXEEHHH OT HMPOM3BOACTBA
noTpe6UTENIb PAaCCMATPUBAJICS MpPaKTHYe-
CKH KaK «He[04YeJI0OBEK»-MUIIEeHb KPUTHU-
K. CHTyamMOHM3M CJIOXHJICS HAa CThIKe
HeGObINX XYHOXKeCTBEHHO - OJIMTHYE CKUX
Te‘{eHl/[ﬁ: neTTpl/lCTCKOFO UMHTEepHalKuoHa -
na, MeXayHapOMHOTO [BHKEHHS 3a HMaxH-
HUCTCKUH Gayxayc, a Takxe JIOHGOHCKOH
ncuxoreorpaduyeckoit acconuanuu. Takke
B CHTYalHOHH3Me MPOCIIEXHBAETCS BIH-
sIHWe [Jajau3Ma, Coppeann3Ma, aHTHIO-
CyaapCTBEHHOI0 MapKCH3Ma H ¢uokcyca.

PUBLICO TEXT MONO CYRILLIC BOLD, 6/8 PT

CHTyalHOHH3M: Hanpas/ieHHe B 3amaj-

HOM MapKcH3Me, BO3HHMKmee B 1957 B
pe3y/ibTaTe OTHOYKOBAHHS OT TPOLKH3MA.
AKTHBHO NpOSIBWIO ceGsi BO Bpems MaiicKux
coGuThii 1968 r. Bo ®panmun. KputHka
KanuTanM3Ma M NapTHHHOH GHPOKpaTHH
npuBena K cG. CHTY
aHapxucTamMH. CymecTBEHHOH NpexmoChul-
KOi CONMAIbHON pPeBOONHE OGBABISLIACH
peBomonUs CO3HAHHA. [OCKOIBKY HHIMBH-
AyanbHOE CC aerep poOBanoOCh
00meCcTBeHHOH M KyJIbTYPHOH CHTyaunmei,
CHATYaHOHHCTH Pa3BHIH MAOHCTCKYW HJ€El
Ky/IbTYPHOH DPEBOIWIHH [0 TPOXYUHPOBAHHS
KOHTPKYJIBTYPH H KOHTPKYJIBTYPHBX CHTYya-
muii (orciopa Ha3BaHHe). CyObeKTOM peBO-
JIOIHH CTAHOBHJIACh TBOPYECKAsi MOIOJEXD .
CoBpeMeHHbIii KamuTa/M3M BOCHPHHHMAJICH
npexjie BCero Kak o0mecTBO moTpedie-
HHSI, KOTOpPOE€ NPOTHBONOJIOKHO NPOM3-
BOJCTBY-CYIHOCTHO! dYepTe 4e/loBeKa.
No3TOMY OTYYKAEHHBII OT NPOH3BOACTBA
NOTPeGHTENb PACCMATPHBAJICA NPAKTHYECKH
KaK «Hef04Ye/I0BeK»—MHlleHb KPHTHKH. CH-
TyanHOHA3M CJIOKHICH HA CThHKE HEGOJIBUHX
XY/AOKECTBEHHO - HOJIMTHYECKUX TEeYeHH :
JleTTpHCTCKOr0 MHTEpPHANMOHana, Mexpy-
HApPOJ{HOTO JABHKEHHS 32 MMAaXKHHHCTCKHA
Gayxayc, a Takke JIOHOHCKOiH IHCHXOreo-
rpadudeckoii accomuamuu. Takke B cHTya-
IHC npoc TCS BIHSIHUE JajjaH-
3Ma, clppeaiH3Ma, aHTHIOCYAapCTBEHHOTO
Mapkcu3mMa H ¢iokcyca. Boibloe BIHsAHHE
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ONOMA IAN OEB MAP H Kataotaoiaxn AieBviig rtav H Kataotaciaky AieOviic ftav

ABBO 123,864 104,403 122,231 KAAALTEXVIKO KIVpa GTOV akpo- KAAALTEXVIKO Kivija GTOV akpo-
AHCA 158,778 160,081 170,624 aplotepd xopo otnv Evpemn ng aplrotepo yopo otnv Evpemn ng
AIRD 245,856 287,968 266,550 Sexastiag tov 1960. Zuvykpotion- dekagtiag Tov 1960. ZuykpotiOn-
ANCA 491,384 458,620 446,182 Ke and BewpnT1IKOVG KAAALTEXVEG, K€ ané OewpnTiKOoUG KaAALTEYVEG,
ATGB 218,342 210,968 199,267 AP 1TEKTOVEG, TMOALTIKOUG Kat AP LTEKTOVEG, MOALTIKOUG KAl
ATHA 164,168 116,164 180,652 dMovg. H Spdon toug emnpéace tnv dA\ovg. H 8pdon Toug emmpéace Tnv
ARRO 341,215 420,021 399,981 TOALTIKI] ypauun tne Aplotepds MOALTIKI) ypapplj TG AploTepds
BANF 126,845 154,861 140,616 Kkabd¢ kalt ta yeyovota mov §éoma- kaBd¢ kat Ta yeyovota mov Séoma-
BARO 120,103 220,044 190,820 oav tov Mdio touv 68 otnv l'aAlia. oav tov Mdaiwo tov 68 otnv l'alria.
BARR 315,614 351,414 340,156 Itov Topéa TnG TEXVNG emnpéacav ITov TOpéa TNG TEYVIG emnpéacav
BHHI 436,493 352,241 389,325 ™mv padiki kovAtovpa. Htav pia ™MV Haliki KovAtovpa. Htav pura
BKIN 355,541 147,581 210,610 H1KkpY opdda mouv amoteAieito amd HKp opdada mov amoteleito amd
BONA 461,656 357,465 295,610 40 éwg 75 dtopa. Alaivbnke To 40 é0¢ 75 dtopa. AraAvOnke TO
BOWD 155,564 187,912 160,653 1972. 01 Zitovacilovioteg 8pov- 1972. 01 Z1TOUACLOVIOTEG §pov-
BRET 227,298 251,236 266,561 oav oto meplBiplo petalv TEXVNG, oav oto mePLBipro peTalv TExve,
BROO 312,564 284,521 277,155 TOALTIKIIG, APXLTEKTOVIKIG Kat MOALTIKIIG, APYITEKTOVIKIIC Kat
BRTH 202,799 179,209 304,195 APAYUATIKOTNTAG. IKOMOG TOUG fTav APAYHATIKOTITAG. IKOMOS TOUG HTav
CALG 355,541 147,581 210,610 N LAOTOINON TOV UTMOOXEOERDY TOV 1| UAOTIOINGT TOV UTOGYECEQAV TAV
CAMP 219,102 240,031 156,616 KaA@v TeEXVOV otnv kabnuepivy Jon. KaAGV TEXVOV otV Kadnuepivi Jon.
CANM 122,692 162,241 141,155 I'ta va meTiXOUV TOV OKOMO TOUG I'ia va TETOYOUV TOV OKOMO TOUG
CARD 158,778 160,081 170,624 SAwoav ¢ amaitnon v kabaipeon 8ijAwcav o¢ amnaitnon v kabaipeon
CSNH 280,892 266,254 254,251 oV Beopdv TOV KATAVAA@TIK®V aya- TV OEopdV TOV KATavalQTiKeOV aya-
DATC 112,756 127,375 115,689 0dv, TG €ppiobng epyaciag, TNg B0v, ™c éppiobng epyaciag, TG
DECA 416,452 397,752 400,282 TEXVOKPATIAG KAl TOV 1EPAPKLOV. TEXVOKPATIAG KAl TOV LEPAPYLAV.
DFOZ 634,432 592,244 615,347 Atatimwoav tnv Bewpia g «Oew- Avatomecav v Osepia TG «Oew-
DMOZ 310,012 250,219 265,857 PNTIKAG KAl MPAKTIKAG avdntu§ng PNTIKHG Kal TPAKTIKNG avdantung
DOVR 236,861 249,765 287,201 TOV KATAOTACEWV» KAl amaitnoav TOV KATAOTAGEWV» KAl anaitnoav
DRAT 736,875 700,658 710,456 va yivelr n Zoni kaAAittéxvnua. Ot va yiver n {0 kaAAttéyxvipa. Ot
PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK, 6/8 PT PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK ROMAN, 6/8 PT PUBLICO TEXT MONO GREEK BOLD, 6/8 PT

ONOMA  IAN ®EB MAP H Kataotaciaky AieBvii¢ ftav kahiite- H Kataotacuaky AteOvic fitav kahiite-
ABBO 123,864 104,403 122,231 XV1KO Kivipa 0TovV akpoaplotepd XOpo AVIKO Kivipa oTOV akpoapiotepld Yopo
AHCA 158,778 160,081 170,624 otnv Evponn tng Sekastiag tou 1960. otnv Evpémn TG Sekaetiag Tov 1960.
AIRD 245,856 287,968 266,550 ZuykpotOnke and OeapnTiKOUG KaAA1- ZuyKkpoTHONKe ané BzapnTIKOUG Kahhi-
ANCA 491,384 458,620 446,182 TEYVEG, APXLTEKTOVEG, MOALTIKOUG Kat TEYVEG, APYXLTEKTOVEG, MOALTIKOUG Kat
ATGB 218,342 210,968 199,267 d\ovg. H 8pdon toug emnpéace Tnv dMhovg. H 8pdon toug emmpéace Tnv
ATHA 164,168 116,164 180,652 MOALTIKI ypapur tng Aplotepds kabig kat MOALTIKI] ypapp TG Aplotepds kabig Kat
ARRO 341,215 420,021 399,981 Ta yeyovota mov {éomacav tov Mdio Tou Ta yeyovota mov {€omacav tov Mdio Tou
BANF 126,845 154,861 140,616 68 otnv F'alkia. Itov Topéa TG TEXVNG 68 otnv I'aAria. Itov Topéa TS TEXVIG
BARO 120,103 220,044 190,820 emnpéacav v palikn KovAtovpa. Htav empéacav TNV pafiky KovAtovpa. Hrav
BARR 315,614 351,414 340,156 Hla pikpn opdda mou amoteheito amd 40 Hla pkpry opdda mov amoteAeito amd 40
BHHI 436,493 352,241 389,325 £0¢ 75 dtopa. Alalvbnke to 1972. O £0¢ 75 dtopa. ArahiOnke To 1972. Ot
BKIN 355,541 147,581 210,610 Z1tovactlovioteg dpovoav oto mepiBiplo Zitovaciovioteg §povoav oto mepiBapro
BONA 461,656 357,465 295,610 HeTady TEXVNG, MOALTIKIG, APYLTEKTOVI- HeTay TEYVIG, MOALTIKIIG, APYITEKTO-
BOWD 155,564 187,912 160,653 KIj¢ KAl mpaypatikotTntag. IKOmMOG TOuG VIKI|¢ Kal TPaypatikoTnTag. IKOmOg Toug
BRET 227,298 251,236 266,561 HTav n vAomoinon TOV UMOOXECERDV TV fTav 1 vAomoinon TOV UTOCYXECERV TAV
BROO 312,564 284,521 277,155 KaA@v TEXVOV otnv kabnuepivyy Jer. Tia Kah@v TeXvav otnv kabnpepivyi Jof. Ta
BRTH 202,799 179,209 304,195 va meTOXOUV TOV OKOMO TOUG SHAwoav &g va METVXOUV TOV OKOTMO TOUS SiAwcav ©g
CALG 355,541 147,581 210,610 anaitnon tnv kabaipeon tev Oeopdv TOV anaitnon v kaBaipeon tev Oeopdv TEV
CAMP 219,102 240,031 156,616 KaTavaleTikev ayabov, g €upiodng KatavaAQTikev ayabov, tne £upiobng
CANM 122,692 162,241 141,155 epyaciag, Tng TEXVOKpPATiaAg KAl TRV gpyaciag, TG TEYVOKPATIAG KAl TOV
CARD 158,778 160,081 170,624 1epapyldv. Aratvmecav tnv Beapia tng 1epapyév. Aratimecav tnv Beapia g
CSNH 280,892 266,254 254,251 «BEWPNTIKAG KAl TMPAKTIKAG avdntuéng tav «BEPPNTIKNG KAl MPAKTIKNG avdntuing tav
DATC 112,756 127,375 115,689 Kataotdoewv» Kat amaitnoav va yivet n KATaotdoeav» Kat anaitneav va yiveu n
DECA 416,452 397,752 400,282 ¢on kaAAiTéxvnua. 01 18ée¢ Toug dia- Canj kaAArtéxvnpa. Ov 18€e¢ Toug Sia-
DFOZ 634,432 592,244 615,347 860nkav kat Pprikav amngynon oe diebvn 860nkav kav Pprikav amjynon oe Si1edviy
DMOZ 310,012 250,219 265,857 kAipaka péxpt onpepa. To kivipa Tev KAipaka péxpt onfpepa. To Kivipa Tev
DOVR 236,861 249,765 287,201 £1T0UAC10V1TOV TPRTOEHPAVIOTNKE OT1G Z1TOVACLOVITOV TPATOEPPAVIGTIKE OTLG
DRAT 736,875 700,658 710,456 apxég tov 1950 otnv T'ahiia. Emnpedotn- apyéc Tov 1950 otnv larlia. Emmpedotn-
EACR 148,572 201,368 175,265 kav and tov Zav Mol Zaptp kat tov Kapv. Kav and tov Zav el Zaptp kat Tov Kapo.
ECAV 587,391 561,487 572,138 lpetayovioti¢ fjtav o 'kv Ntepumoép, o Ipetayovioti¢ fjtav o I'kv Ntepmdp, o
EIRE 218,342 210,968 199,267 omoiog €0eoe ta Bewpntixd Oepérra ng omoiog €0eoe Ta OsapnTikd Ospéira g
EKEF 491,384 458,620 446,182 opddag. 0 Ntepndp ntav 19 xpovov otav opadag. 0 Ntepndp fitav 19 xpovév dtav

Jommercial

commercialtype.com



Publico Text Mono LCG

40 of 40

STYLES INCLUDED IN COMPLETE FAMILY

Publico Text Mono LCG Roman

Publico Text Mono LCG Oblique

Publico Text Mono LCG Roman No. 2
Publico Text Mono LCG Oblique No. 2
Publico Text Mono LCG Semibold
Publico Text Mono LCG Semibold Oblique
Publico Text Mono LCG Bold

Publico Text Mono LCG Bold Oblique

SUPPORTED LANGUAGES

Afrikaans, Albanian, Asturian, Azerbaijani
(Cyrillic), Basque, Belarusian, Breton, Bosnian
(Cyrillic), Bosnian (Latin), Bulgarian, Catalan,
Cornish, Croatian, Czech, Danish, Dutch, English,
Esperanto, Estonian, Faroese, Finnish, French,
Galician, German, Greek, Greenlandic, Guarani,
Hawaiian, Hungarian, Ibo, Icelandic, Indonesian,
Irish, Gaelic, Italian, Kurdish, Latin, Latvian,
Lithuanian, Livonian, Macedonian, Malagasy,
Maltese, Maori, Moldavian, Norwegian, Occitan,
Polish, Portuguese, Romanian, Romansch, Russian,
Saami, Samoan, Scots, Scottish Gaelic, Serbian
(Cyrillic), Serbian (Latin), Slovak, Slovenian,
Spanish (Castillian), Swahili, Swedish, Tagalog,
Turkish, Ukrainian, Uzbek (Cyrillic), Uzbek
(Latin), Walloon, Welsh, Wolof

CONTACT

Commercial Type
277 Grand Street, Floor 3
New York, New York 10002

office 212 604-0955
www.commercialtype.com

COPYRIGHT

© 2022 Commercial Type. All rights reserved.
Commercial® is a registered trademark & Publico™ is

a trademark of Schwartzco Inc., dba Commercial Type.

This file may be used for evaluation purposes only.
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ABOUT THE DESIGNERS

Christian Schwartz (born 1977) is a partner, along
with Paul Barnes, in Commercial Type, a foundry based
in New York and London. A graduate of Carnegie Mellon
University, Schwartz worked at MetaDesign Berlin and
Font Bureau prior to spending several years working
on his own before forming Schwartzco Inc. in 2006 and
Commercial Type in 2008. Schwartz has published fonts
with many respected independent foundries, and has
designed proprietary typefaces for corporations and
publications worldwide.

Schwartz’s typefaces have been honored by
the Smithsonian’s Cooper Hewitt National Design
Museum, the New York Type Directors Club, and the
International Society of Typographic Designers, and
his work with Barnes has been honored by D&AD. As
part of the team that redesigned The Guardian, they
were shortlisted for the Designer of the Year prize
by the Design Museum in London. Schwartz and Barnes
also were named two of the 40 most influential de-
signers under 40 by Wallpaper*, and Schwartz was
included in Time magazine’s 2007 ‘Design 100°. In
early 2007, Schwartz and German design luminary Erik
Spiekermann were awarded a gold medal by the German
Design Council (Rat fiir Formgebung) for the typeface
system they designed for Deutsche Bahn.

Greg Gazdowicz (born 1988), studied graphic design at
the Maryland Institute College of Art, where he also
found his deep passion for type design and cycling.
Greg worked as a graphic designer at a number of
branding studios, start-ups and non-profits before
working in the field of typeface design. He is en-
rolled in the Type@Cooper Extended program and will
graduate in the fall of 2014. He began working with
Commercial Type in early 2014.

Ilya Ruderman is a type designer living and working
in Moscow, where he did his undergraduate studies at
the Moscow State University of Print. His interest

in type came from his classes with Alexander Tarbeev,
and as his interest developed into a passion he chose
to attend the Type and Media course at the Royal
Academy of Art (KABK) in The Hague.

After graduating from Type and Media he re-
turned to Moscow to pursue commercial projects for
clients such as Men’s Health Russia, Yes magazine,
Best Life magazine, Big City magazine, Moscow City
and Transport system, Perm City and Tele2. Later he
worked for several years as the creative director
at news agency RIA Novosti. Ruderman has lectured
extensively on type and typography, both on his own
and together with Valery Golyzhenkov. Ruderman is
a curator of the Type & Typography course at the
British Higher School of Art and Design and currently
is co-founder of two studios: CSTM Fonts and Moscow
Design Studio.

Panagiotis Haratzopoulos is an Athens-based design-
er specializing in Greek type design and typography.
Born in 1967 in Athens, Panos studied graphic design
in Polytechnic College in Athens and then acquired an
MA in Graphic Fine Arts from the University of Kent
in England. He is specialised in type and multime-
dia design, and has designed websites and CD-ROMs
for large cultural institutions and museums. Together
with Yiannis Kouroudis he started Cannibal (www.
fonts.gr) in 1995.

An accomplished type designer, Panos has creat-
ed original designs for clients in Greece as well as
Greek versions of well-known typefaces for a range
of typefoundries in Europe and the United States, in-
cluding Christian Schwartz’s Neutraface, Farnham,
Amplitude, Stag, and Stag Sans.
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